
PARTS LIST 

WESTERBEKE 70-100 
Marine Diesel Engines 

WESTERBEKE 2S-32KW 
Marine Diesel Generators 

Publication #33620 

Edition One 

February 1984 

j'....v- 'WESTERBEKE 
WESTERBEKECORPORATION 

~ MYLES STANDISH INDUSTRIAL PARK 
150 JOHN HANCOCK ROAD, TAUNTON, MA 02780-7319 



IMPORTANT 

PRODUCT SOFTWARE NOTICE 

Product software of all kinds, such as brochures" drawings, 
technical data, operator's and workshop manuals, parts lists 
and parts price lists, and other information, instructions 
and specifications provided from sources other than 
Westerbeke, is not wi thin Westerbeke' s control and, accor­
dingly, is provided to Westerbeke customers only as a cour­
tesy and service. WESTERBEKE CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
CONTENT OF SUCH SOFTWARE, MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR 
REPRESENTATIONS WITH RESPECT THERETO, INCLUDING THE ACCURACY, 
TIMELINESS OR COMPLETENESS THEREOF, AND WILL IN NO EVENT BE 
LIABLE FOR ANY TYPE OF DAMAGES OR INJURY INCURRED IN 
CONNECTION WITH, OR ARISING OUT OF, THE FURNISHING OR USE OF 
SUCH SOFTWARE. 

For example, components and sub-assemblies incorporated in 
Westerbeke's products and supplied by others (such as engine 
blocks, fuel systems and components, transmissions, electri­
cal components, pumps and other products) are generally sup­
ported by their manufacturers with their own software, and 
Westerbeke must depend on such software for the design of 
Westerbeke's own product software. Such software may be out­
dated and no longer accurate. Routine changes made by 
Westerbeke's suppliers, of which Westerbeke rarely has notice 
in advance, are frequently not reflected in the supplier' s 
software until after such changes take place. 

Westerbeke customers should also keep in mind the time span 
between pr intings of Westerbeke product software, and the 
unavoidable existence of earlier, non-current Westerbeke 
software editions in the field. Addi tionally, most 
Westerbeke products include customer-requested special 
features that frequently do not include complete documen­
tation. 

In sum, product software provided with Westerbeke products, 
whether from Westerbeke or other suppliers, must not and can­
not be relied upon exclusively as the definitive authority on 
the respective product. It not only makes good sense, but is 
imperative that appropriate representatives of Westerbeke or 
the supplier in question be consulted to determine the 
accuracy and currency of the product software being consulted 
by the customer. 





200 
202 
204 
206 
208 
210 
212 
214 
216 
218 
220 
222 
224 
226 
230 
234 
240 
242 
246 
248 
252 
254 
256 
262 
268 
270 
272 
274 
276 
278 
280 
282 
284 
286 
288 
290 
292 
296 
300 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Westerbeke 70 - Cylinder Block 
Westerbeke 100 - Cylinder Block 
Westerbeke 70 - Cylinder Head 
Westerbeke 100 - Cylinder Head 
Westerbeke 70 - Crankshaft - Pistons 
Westerbeke 100 - Crankshaft - Pistons 
Westerbeke 70 - Valves - Rocker Shaft - Camshaft 
Westerbeke 100 - Valves - Rocker Shaft - Camshaft 
Westerbeke 70 - Timing Gear Cover - Oil Sump 
Westerbeke 100 - Timing Gear Cover - Oil Sump 
Westerbeke 70 - Intake Manifold 
Westerbeke 100 - Intake Manifold 
Westerbeke 70 - Lube Oil Filter and Pump 
Westerbeke 100 - Lube Oil Filter and Pump 
Westerbeke 70 - Fresh Water Cooling System - Front 
Westerbeke 70 - Fresh Water Cool fng System - Rear 
Westerbeke 100 - Fresh Water Cooling System - Front 
Westerbeke 100 - Fresh Water Coo1fng System - Rear 
Westerbeke 70 - Sea Water System and Alternator 
Westerbeke 100 - Sea Water System and Alternator 
Westerbeke 70/100 - Sea Water Pump 
Westerbeke 70/100 - Fresh Water Pump 
Wes terbeke 70 - Fuel Sys tern 
Westerbeke 100 - Fuel System 
Electrical System - Marine Engine - Actiyation by Keyswitch 
Westerbeke 70 - Electrical System 
Westerbeke 100 - Electrical System 
Marine Instrument Panel 
Generator Control - Manual Start Disconnect - Toggle Switches 
Westerbeke 25KW Generator - Electrical System 
Westerbeke 32KW Generator - Electrical System 
Generator Control Panel 
Westerbeke 70 - Back End and Mo~nting System 
Westerbeke 100 - Back End and Mounting System 
Westerbeke 70/100 - HBW Transmission 
Westerbeke 70/100 - Warner Hydraulic Transmission 
4esterbeke 25KW Generator and Back End 
Westerbeke 32"KW Generator and Back End 
Miscellaneous 



1 

20 

200 

70 - Cy WESTERBEKE LINDER BLOCK 
:::o---~ 4 

5 

9 



IJESTERBEKE 70 - CYLINDER BLOCK 

RE. F PN NAME REt"ARKS QUAN 

1- 1 31262 eLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 
1- 2 328'3E elOCK BARE 1 
'" 2.4373 PLUG EXPANSION-CUP 25MM 3 L 

:3 33£56 COWEl 2 
'+ 32715 LINER CYLINDER 4 

5 21t37'3 PLUG CAto'SHAFT 1 
6 24374 PLUG EXPANSION-CliP :3CMM 6 
7 3()712 PLUG 1/4BSPT HEX HEAD BRA SS 1 
8 3·0711 PLUG I/fBSPT SOCKET HEAD 1 
S 24~93 PLUG OIL 1 

lti 31~e1 STUD fiB X 40 DIN 93'3 1 
11 3'1281 STUD ME X 40 DIN 939 1 
12 328(,4 rCIJEl TUeULAR 1t) 
13 32635 IOSHER Fl~T In 
l4 32643 eOlT MAI~ BEARING CAP 2 
15 32642 BOLT MAIN BEARING CAP 8 
l6 15'828 STUD M8 X 22 DIN 939 1 
17 24364 PLUG EXPANSION-CUP l€MM ? 
18 32368 PLUG 1 
19 15831 STUD Me X 32 DIN 939 1 
~u 33657 PLUG EXFANSICN-CUP 4CMM 1 

201 



WESTERBEKE 100 - CYLINDER BLOCK 

202 



WESTERBEKE 100 - CYlINCER BLOCK 

Rf.f PN f\AME REPIARKS QUAN 

I- I 31264 BLOCK ~SSEMBLY 1 
1- 2 328132 ELOCK BARE 1 
2 24374 FLUG EXPANSION-CUP 30MM 1 
3 30967 STUD IDLER GEAR 2 
4 24364 FLUG EltPANSION-CUP IBP4M 1 
5 32368 FLUG 1 
6 24374 FLUG EXFANSICN-C.uP 3CMM 8 
7 33638 STUD 5J16NF X 3 1 
8- 1 12502 STUD 3J8NF X 1-11/16 1 
8- 2 33570 RCD 3JSNF X 3-7/8 1 
9 12503 STUD 7/16NF X 1-9/16 ~ 

10 31760 ~l;T S/16"JF 2 
11 31758 lCCKWASHER 5/16 2 
12 24382 COVER LIFT PUMP BlA'KING 1 
l3 12498 STUD 5/16NF X 7/8 2 
14- 321:20 FlUG TAPER 1 
15 17849 \tAStiER FLAT 14 
16- 32821 BelT PlAIN BEARING CAP 4-1/2LG 2 
17 24386 BellT roAAIN BEARING CAF 3-1/16LG 1(1 
18 24371 S·OlT MAIN BEARING CAP .-3/U;lG 2 
19 24383 o OWE L TUBULAR 18 
20 24601 PLUG 1/4NPT SOCKET-BLOCK DRAIN 1 
21 24379 PLUG CAP'SHAFT 1 
22 11.498 DCWEL 3/8 X 1 2 
23 23143 DlUG 3/8NPT SOCKET 2 
24- 24523 PLUG 1/€NPT SOCKET 3 
25 24374 PLUG EXFA~SION-CUP 30MM 1 
26 24373 PltUG E:.FANSION-CUP 2SMM 6 
27 24374 PLUG EXPANSION-CUP 3CMM :3 
28 1250.3 SlUD 7/16NF X 1-9/16 :3 
29 32189 LINER C'LINDER 6. 
30 32908 C-RING COeLER CORE T9 COVER 2 
31 32906 C-RING ceeLER CORE TO CCVEP.-STUDS ,. 
32 3285C; G~SKET ceeLER COVER TO BLOCK 1 
33 32857 C[)RE OIL COOLER 1 
34 32,858 ceVER CIl COOLER 1 
35 31758 LCCKWA SHER 5/16 12 
36 31579 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 7/8 12 
37 31764 LCCKWASHER 3/A ,. 
38 31767 ~lT ~/SNF ~AM -39 2_39~ PLUG OIL GALLERY 1 

203 



WESTERBEKE 70 - CYLINDER HEAD 

9 

22 

38 

~ 
32 

28 

204 



Rt: F 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
8 
9 
6 

lC 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
,1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PN 

33645 
30.1386 
33641 
3DC;S5 
32638 
32140 
32741 
33652 
32639 
32E40 
32633 
32635 
312634 
33fl61 
24~7C 

24314 
15·S~ 0 
32631 
33625 
32630 
33651 
30131 
33624 
22205 
23571 
24612 
33646 
33653 
3263~ 
32637 
32641 
24~6e 

32632 
1825'1 
24374 
21t378 
33623 
21t373 

WESTERBEKE 70 - CYLINDER HEAD 

CAPSCREW 
CAP 
CAPSCREW 
SEAL 
ceVER 
PLATE 
FLATE 
SCREW 
GASKET 
,.CSE 
eelT 
WASHER 
8elT 
STUD 
CAP 
FlUG 
STUD 
eUIDE 
r:lUG 
"EAD 
CAPSCREW 
EYE 
e:lUG 
PLUG 
SENDER 
ECSHING 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
tJOUSING 
GASKET 
f'!ASKET 
~ASHER 

INSERT 
STUD 
FlUG 
FlUG 
STUD 
PLUG 

REflAP.KS 

~8 X ItO dIS-FLANGE 
CIl FILLER 
~8 X 16 dIS-FLANGE 
ROCKER COVER eOLT 
R()CKER 
BAFFLE-BREATHER 
CIl BAFFLE-BREATHER 
'-4 X 8 
ROCKEP COVER 
BREATHER 
CYLINDER HEAD 
CYLINDER HEAD BelT 
CYLINDER HEAO 
MS X 4e DIN 939 
WATER .JET 
tXFANSICN-CUP 30MM 
MS X 25 DIN 939 
VALVE 
EXFANSIO~-CUP 12MM 
CYLINDER 
~lC X 1.25 X 20 ~IS-flANGE 
lIFTING 
OIL GAllERY 
~16 X 1.5 DIN 910 
WATER TEMPERATURE 
HOUSING TO 1/SNPT FeR SENDER 
~a X 45 dIS-FLANGE 
~lC X 1.25 X 95 dIS-FLANGE 
LOWER TtiER~OSlAT 
~HERMOSTAT HOUSING TO BLOCK 
CYLINDER HEAC 
WELCH 
COMBUSTION 
fo18 X 20 DIN 939 
EXPANSION-CUP 3CMM 
EXPANSION 50MM 
'10 )( 1.25 X 16 
EXFANSION-CUP 25~M 

GUAN 

2 
1 
2 
It 
1 
1 
1 
It 
1 
1 

11 
18 

7 
2 
It 
'+ 
8 
8 
'+ 
1 
2 
t. 
1 
1 
1 
1 
'+ 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
'+ 
2 
'+ 
1 
t 
3 

205 



WESTERBEKE 100 - CY LINDER HEAD 

7 

1:=1 10 

~ 11 

43 

206 



WESTERBEKE 100 - CYLINCE~ HEAt 

R~F PN NAME REMARKS QUAN 

1 30-C385 SEAL ROCKER COVER BOLT IJ 
2 31577 CAPSCRE~ 5J16NF X 5/8 2 
3 3215f t'CSE BREATHER 1 
4 31582 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 1-1/2 2 
5 30986 CAP CIL FIllER 1 
6 3215:! t=L.ATE BAFFLE-8REATHER 1 
7 3·2754 FLATE OIL BAFFLE-BREATHER 1 
8 33652 SCREW fI" X 8 ,. 
9 32752 CeVER RCCKER-INCL REF 6-7-8 1 

10 32755 €ASKET RflCI(ER COVER 1 
11 2"~72 eelT CYLINDER HEAD-lCNG 11 
12 2lf371 SOlT CYLINDER HEAC-S~ORT 11 
13 17S4S WASHER CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 28 
14 12lf95 STUD 5/16NF X 1-1/2 ~ 
15 12457 STUD 5/16NF )( 1-3/8 If) 
16 243lfS PLUG EXPANSION-CUP 35MM 5 
11 2lf31C CAP WATER JET 6 
18 2lf373 PLUG E~FANSI0N-CtP 25MM 5 
19 2lf366 GUIDE VALVE 12 
20 33667 STUD 5J16~F X 2-9/16 2 
21 3237S STUD 5/16~F X 1-5/8 12 
22 32816 EYE LIFTING-REAR 1 
23 31764 L()CKWASHER 3JB 2 
24 3163C CAPSCREW 3/SNF X 1 2 
25 31577 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 5/8 4 
26 31758 L€lCKWASHER 5/16 4 
21 2437e- (eVER REAR 1 
28 2lf371 GASKET REAR COVER 1 
29 32618 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1 
30 32870 STUD IJ 
31 33667 STUD 5/16NF X 2-9/16 8 
32 12lf93 STUD 5/16NF )( l-1/4 If 
33 2436B IiASHER WELCH 6 
34 24341 INSERT C()flBUSTION 6 
35 32813 STUD 5/16NF X 1-3/8 8 
36 24313 PLUG EXFANSION-CUP 25MM 2 
37 32150 t!EAD CYLINDER 1 
38 2lf375 GASKET FRtNT COVER 1 
39 32814 COVER FRCNT 1 
40 32815 EYE II FTI NG-FR O'NT 1 
41 21t~45 FlUG CIL GALLERY 1 
112 31.,SB LCCKWASHER 5/16 6 
'+3 31579 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 7/8 ~ 

'+If 31577 CAPSCREW 5/16NF )( 5/8 2 

~C1 



WESTERBEKE 10 - CRANKS~AFT - PISTONS 

1----2 

7-~ 

6~ 

10 

208 



RE: F 

1 
2 
3- 1 
3- 2 
3- 3 
3- '+ 
'+ 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11- 1 
11- 2 
12 
13 
1'+ 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23- 1 
23- 2 
2 '+- 1 
2 '+- 2 
24- 3 
2 '+- 4 

PN 

32722 
32121 
32B77 
32S1f! 
32879 
32SRO 
32656 
3265C; 
32657 
3265f 
33639 
32£:62 
3266~ 
32665 
3324'+ 
3266'+ 
31004 
3100£ 
32714'; 
32f61 
32·9 0 ~ 
32f60 
33;644 
30"37'+ 
30975 
30976 
32881 
32f82 
32717 
3271P 
32719 
32720 

WESTE~eEKE 70 - CRANKSHAFT - PISTONS 

t\AME 

R It\'G SET 
PISTC~ 
eEA~ING 

BEARING 
BEARING 
f3EARI~G 

!<CD 
I\UT 
et.:S~II\G 

EOLT 
C~PSCREW 

8eLT 
!lASHER 
PULLEY 
PtLLEY 
PULLEY 
SLINGER 
SPRING 
GEAF~ 

GEAR 
I< EY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CAPSCRf.\J 
FLANGE 
GASKET 
SEAL 
"ASHER 
IiASHER 
BEARING 
8EARI~G 

BEARING 
BEARING 

RE~ARKS 

SlC-ENGINE SET 
STD-WIHi PIN 
SET-CC~NECTIN6 RCD-STO 
SET-CO~NECTI~G RCD-O.2~4MM 
SET-CONNECTI~6 ROD-~.~C8~M 
SET-CC~NECTIN6 ROD-O.762~M 

CCr-.NECTING 
COt\NECTING Reo 
CCF\NECTING Rno 
CCI\NECTING Reo 
Me x 12 JTS-FLAI\GE-8T 
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 
CR~NKSHAFT PllLEY 
CRANKSHAFT-l GRCOVE-STD 
CRANKS~AFT-2 ~RCOVE-OPTIONAL 

C~ANKS~AFT-2 GReOVE 
CR~NKSHAFT-FRCNT 

FRICTION GEAR 
FRICTION 
CRANKSHAFT 
CRANKSt-iAFT GEAR 

M8 x 35 JIS-FlA~GE 
ell SEAl-CRANKS~AFT REAR 
CRANKS~AFT OIL SEAL FLA~GE 

OIL-CRANKSHAFT ~EAR 
SET-T~RUST-STC 
SET-T~RUST-US 
SET-~AIN-STD 
SET-MAIN-O.2!:IfMM 
SE1-MAI~-O.5C8"'fJ 
SET-~AIN-O.762MM 

GUAN 

2C9 

1 
'+ 
1 
1 
l 
1 
'+ 
8 
'+ 
8 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
e 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



210 

WESTERBEKE ~oo - CRANKStiAFT - PISTONS 

1-----------
I 
I 
I 
I 



WESTERBEKE l~O - CRANKS~AFT - PISTONS 

REF PN N.6ME RE~ARKS QUAN 

1 32800 RING SET STC-ENGINE SEt 1 
2 3279S PISTON STD-WITH PIN 6 
3 3216~ RCO C()~NECTING 6 
It 24402 "LT CChNECTING RCD 12 
5 21f.1f.01 BOLT CONNECTING ROD 12 
6 32B09 BtSHING CC"NECTING Reo 6 
7- 1 32791 BEARING SET-CONNE.CTIN6 RCD-STD 1 
7- 2 32792 BEARING SET-CONNECTINS ROD-!).2~If.MM 1 
7- :3 32193 BEARING SET-CONN£CTINS ROD-t'l.5fPP4M 1 
7- 4 32194 fEARING SET-CO~NECTI~E RCO-O.7f2MM 1 
B 32771 BClT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 1 
9 32825 WASHER CRANKSHAFT PUllEY 1 

10 32710 RING lAFER 1 
11 32769 PUllEY CRANKSHAFT 1 
12 32768 SlINGER CR ANK·SHAFT FRtNT 1 
13 3216£: SPRING FRICTION GEAR 1 
1 If. 32767 GEAR FRICTION 1 
15 32765 GEAR CRANKSHAFT 1 
16 3288e KEY CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1 
17 32764 CRANKSHAFT 1 
lB 30976 SEAL OIL-CRANKSHAFT REAR 1 
19 30i75 GASKET C~ANKSHAFT CIt SEAL FLA"GE 1 
20 3 0-97 If. FLANGE OIL SEAL-CRANKSHAFT REAR 1 
21 3175B LCCKWASHER 5/16 8 
22 32e21f CAPSCREW 5/16NF X l-~/B 8 
23- 1 32'795 BEARING SE1-"'AIN-STD 1 
23- 2 32796 BEARING SE1-MAIN-O.254f>1P" 1 
23- 3 32797 BEARING SE1-MAIN-O.50B"'''' 1 
23- It 32798 BEARING SEi-MAIN-O.7~2~M 1 
24- 1 24492 "ASHER TtH~UST-SET-STO 1 
24- 2 24493 .. ASHER T~fiUST~SET-US 1 

211 



WESTERBEKE 10 
@) 1 -

VALVES - ROCKER SHAFT - CAflSt-AFT 

2~3 10 

6 
13 

__ ---2() 

10 
L----24 

30 29 

212 



WESTEPBEKE 70 - V~LVES - ROCKER SHAFT - CA~SrAFT 

Rt: F PN ~AME RE~.ARKS GUAN 

1 32'<; 0 C; t\UT 8 
2 32676 SCREW TAPPET ADJUSTING 8 
3 24431 8USHING ROCKER ARM 8 
1+ 3365S CIRCLIP 2 
5 24437 \!lASHER ROCKER SHAFT 2 
6 32675 fCCCKER ARPI-INCLUDES BUSHINGtSCREW,LCCKNlT 8 
7 32384 PIN TIJPER 
8 33661 STUD Me x 48 DIN 939 2 
9 32682 f\UT PILLAR 2 

10 21f436 S PR I NG ReCKER SHAFT 6 
11 3267E BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT ~ 

12 3267~ P.RACKET ReCKER SHAFT 1 
13 326l!O BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT 2 
14 32671 SPiAFT RGCKER wITH PLUGS 1 
15 32681 BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT 1 
16 3365S PLUG 2 
17 32672 CAP VALVE STEM 8 
18 32.674 ceTTER VALVE 16 
19 32665 C'OLLAR VALVE SPRING-UPPER 8 
20 33660 SEAL OIL-INTAKE VALVE STE~ ,. 
21 32670 SPRING VALVE-OUTER 8 
22 21f"26 SPRING VALVE-INNER 8 
23 32671 COLLAR VALVE SPRING-lOWER 8 
24 3266f. VALVE H.TJlKE ,. 
25 32673 VALVE EXHAUST ,. 
26 32683 PUSHROD 8 
27 30-C;66 TAPPET 8 
28 30C;6S HJB IDLER GEAR 1 
29 32e10 BUSHING IDLER GEAR 1 
30 32684 GEAR IDLER WITH BUSHING 1 
31 24443 PLATE IDLER GEAR 1 
S2 33647 CAPSCREIJ M8 X 50 JIS-FlA~GE 2 
33 33715 CAPSCREW M12 X 1.5 X 35 eIN 961 1 
34 33662 ~ASHER CA~SHAFT GEAR £ClT 1 
35 31:61 ,. PLATE LOCK CAMSHAFT GEAR 1 
36 31015 €EAR FRICTro~ 1 
37 32685 GEAR CAfI'SHAFT 1 
38 33641 C APSCR EW Me x 16 JIS-FLA~GE 2 
39 2 If. If. If. 6 PLATE CAfI'SHAFT RETAINING 1 
,.0 21f."45 KEY WCCDRUFF 1 
III 32686 C.AMSHAFT 1 

213 



WESTER8EKE 100 - VALVES - R~CKER SHAFT - CAMSHAFT 

3 

10 

7 28 29 

16 

35 

32 

21~ 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
& 

1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1'+ 
15 
16 
11 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 
39 

~ESTERBEKE l~D - V~LVES - ReCKER SHAFT - CA~~HAF' 

PN 

12,.33 
2443~ 

24431 
33658 
24431 
33659 
32172 
24436 
33664 
241+35 
24434 
32·S(j2 
24351 
24425 
24424 
33663 
24425 
24426 
24427 
2442~ 
24346 
30'96E 
326S3 
30968 
32773 
32e26 
24443 
31156 
31760 
32175 
31731 
31tl14 
32774 
31571 
3175E 
24446 
24445 
32866 
32·883 

!\AME 

~lJT 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
CIRCLIP 
WASHER 
PLUG 
ROCKER 
SPRING 
8RACKET 
8RACKET 
BRACKET 
StiAFT 
CAP 
COTTER 
ceLLAR 
SEAL 
SPRING 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
VALVE 
VALVE 
TAPPET 
PUSHROO 
.. UB 
GEAR 
eUSI-lING 
PLATE 
LCCKWASHER 
NUT 
GEAR 
CAPSCREW 
FLATE 
GEAR 
CAPSCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
FLATE 
KEY 
CAMSHAFT 
r\UT 

RE~AP.KS 

5/16NF ~AM SELF-LOCKING 
TAFPET ADJUSTINE 
ROCKER ARM 

ROCKER SHAFT 
RCCKER SHAFT 
AR~-INCLUDES BUSHING,SCREW,LCCKNlT 
R()CKER SHAFT 
RO CKER SHAFT 
ReCKER SHAFT 
ROCKER SHAFT 
ROCKER 
VALVE STEM 
VALVE 
VALVE SPRING-VPPER 
OIL-INTAKE VALVE STEM 
VALVE-CUTER 
VALVE-INNER 
VALVE SPRING-LOWER 
It.TAKE 
E.llI-IAUST 

IDLER GEAR 
IDLER WITH BUSHING 
IDLER GEAR 
IDLER GEAR 
5/16 
5/16NF 
FRICTION 
1/2NF X 1-1/4 
CA~SHAFT GEAR LCCKING 
CAP'SHAFT 
5J16NF X 5/8 
5/16 
CAP'SHAFT RETAINING 
WCCDRUFF 

PILLAR 

C;UAN 

12 
12 
12 

2 
2 
2 

12 
10 

2 
1 
2 
1 

12 
24 
12 

6 
12 
12 
12 

6 
6 

12 
12 

1 

215 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 



216 

WESTERBEKE 10 - TIMING GEAR C 
eVER - OIL SUflP 

13 14 

26 

I 
I 

18 19 I 
I 

17 20 \ I L--------- . 35 _----J 
44 

27 



REF 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
'3 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
l8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
.36 
37 
38 
39 
'+0 
41 
42 
43 
44 
55 
59 
&0 
~ 1- 1 
& 1- 2 
62 
63 

PN 

3264£ 
15830 
32641 
3367f 
1583C 
33677 
32652 
33643 
3364S 
32742 
33668 
33668 
24398 
24399 
33f:78 
32651 
33648 
32506 
31787 
32135 
32654 
32653 
32655 
24337 
24335 
32644 
33~42 

33639 
32116 
33641 
33£.26 
32·905 
244se 
32891 

32645 
17298 
32875 
33615 
33674 
15812 
3118~ 
33615 
3264~ 

24905 
24922 
30848 
24901 

24913 
30291 

~ESTERBEKE 1G - lIMING GEAR ceVER - CIL SU~P 

f\AME 

GASKET 
STUD 
CASE 
CCYEL 
STUD 
ceWEl 
GASKET 
C~PSC~EW 
CAPSCREW 
SEAL 
HJT 
"liT 
ceVER 
~ASKET 

STUD 
COVER 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
WASHER 
GASKET SET 
\iASHER 
LINE 
'JALVE 
PLUG 
c;ASKET 
Sl~P 

CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
GASKET 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
cLUG 
~ASHER 

ElOCK 
CCWEl 
lUBE 
CLAMP 
fwCSE 
C-RING 
COVER 
~UT 
LOCK.ASHER 
STUD 
CIPSTICK 
CAP 
ERACKET 
HlSE 
BeLT 
LeC-TITE 
lABWASHER 
\iASHER 

RE~Af?KS 

TI~ING CASE T~ BLOCK 
Me x 25 DIN ~39 
TI~ING-INCl REF 2-6 
TUBULAR 12MM DIA X 12M~ LG 
fl8 X 25 DIN 939 
TLEUlAP 12MM DIA X 35M~ LG 
TI~ING COVER TO CASE 
'8 X ~o JIS-FLA~GE 
M8 X 65 JIS-FLA~GE 
OIL 
M8 JIS-FLANGE 
M8 JIS-FLANGE 
I~~ECTIO~ PUMP GEAR 
I~~ECTION PU~P GEAR COVER 
M 8 X 1 2 DIN 9 39 
TI~ING CASE 
M8 X 55 JIS-FLANGE 
MA x 60 DIN 933 
Mfl DIN 125 
BLeCK TO LOWER PoLaCK 
OIL JET 
OIL JET 
CIl JET 
Sl~P DR~IN IF HCSE RE~CVED 

SU~P DRAIN PLUG IF HCSE RE'CVED 
OIL 
M8 X 25 JIS-FlA~GE 
~8 X 12 JJS-FlA~GE 
SU~P TO LOWER BLOCK 
~8 X 50 JIS-FLA~GE 
M8 X 12D JIS-FLANGE 

LC~ER-INCL REF ~5 
I~CLUDED IN REF 34 
DIFSTICK 
HCSE 
DIFSTICK 

M6 DIN 934 
M6 DIN 127 
M6 X 12 DIN 939 

Slj,.,P DRAIN HCSE 
SUP'P DRAIN HCSE 
SUrtP DRAIN 
BA~JO-S~MF ORAl" 
NO 242 MUST BE USED eN THREACS 

BA~JO 

GUAN 

1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
7 
1 
1 
1 
8 
4 ,. 
1 
1 
1 
9 

20 
1 
4 

217 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 



218 

WESTERBEKE 100 - TIr-lING 

38j 

27 

29 

~ 

GEAR COVER - OIL SUMP 

21 

I ..--25 

~26 

,..----27 

~28 

22 

23 

24 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
.:..6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
:31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PN 

3·2822 
32319 
32760 
32816 
32@23 
12495 
32761 
31158 
31760 
32381 
24399 
2439E 
31758 
3116C 
12497 
31585 
3175~ 

32762 
315713 
3175~ 
32803 
32S93 
32790 
32151 
3175e 
3158(1 
31758 
31577 
31596 
24337 
24~35 
33679 
33674 
31783 
15S12 
33675 
32,901 
329Q5 

~ESTERBEKE lct - TIMING GEAR COVER - OIL SU~P 

~AME 

GASKET 
STUD 
CASE 
STUD 
GASKET 
STUD 
ceVER 
UlCKWASHER 
I\UT 
STUD 
GASKET 
ceVER 
LCCKWASHER 
I\CT 
STUD 
CAPSCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
SEAL 
CAPSCREW 
LCCKWASHER 
GASKET SET 
BLOCK 
GASKET 
SUMP 
LCCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
PLUG 
GASKET 
STUD 
COVER 
UJCKWASHER 
NUT 
C-RING 
C(lWEl 
PLUG 

REf'ARKS 

Tl~ING CASE TG BLOCK 
I~~ECTION PU~F 5/16NF X 1-5/8 
TIMING-INCl STUDS 
5/16NF X 1-7/8 
TIMING COVER TD CASE 
5/16NF X 1-1/2 
TIflING CASE-INCl REF 10-14 & Ie 
5/16 
5/16NF 
5/16NF X 13/16 
I~~ECTION PU~P GEAR COVER 
IN~ECTION PUf'P GEAR 
5/16 
5/16NF 
5/16NF X 1-3/8 
5J16NF X 2-1/4 
5/16 
(Ill 
5/16NF X 7/8 CASE TO BLOCK 
5/16 
BLOCK TO LOWER 8LOCK 
LCWER INCL REF ~1 
SUI"P 
OIL 
5/16 
5J16NF X 1 
5/16 
5J16NF X 5/8 
5/16NF X 5 
SUf'P DRAIN-WHEN HOSE REMOVED 
SUf'P DRAIN PLUG-WHEN HOSE REf'OVEC 
ME X 12 DIN 939 

fl,E DIN 127 
M6 DIN 934 

GUAN 

1 
3 
1 ,. 
1 
4 
1 

18 
12 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
$3 
8 
1 
7 
'1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

26 
26 
34 
32 

219 

2 
1 
1 
3 
] 

3 
3 
1 
2 
1 



220 

I N T A K E pot A N IF C L"t WESTERBEKE 70 -



WESTER8EKE 70 - INTAKE MANIFCLC 

REF PN NAME REP'-ARKS QUAN 

1 32687 G~SKET MA"IFOLD TO tiEAC 1 
2 33707 flANIFOLD INTAKE 1 
3 33642 CAPSCREIJ ~8 X 2~ JIS-FLA~GE 2 
4 CLAMP IN~ECTION LINE-SEE'FUEL SYSTEM 
5 30103 GASKET SILENCER TO ~ANIFOLO 1 
6 32441 8RACKE T SILENCER 1 
1 33621 CAPSCREIJ fo':5 X 3(1 DIN 933 1 
8 31780 L'OCKWASHER M5 DIN 127 2 
S 311,.5 PLUG BL1TON 1 

10 31514 CAPSCREW 1/4NC X 3-1/4 2 
11 31152 lCCKWASHER 1/4 2 
12 31153 WASHER fLAT 1/4 2 
13- 1 31212 SILENCER AIR INTAKE-PR~PLLSICN 1 
13- 2 31·213 SILENCER AIR INTAKE-GENSET 1 
14 32· IH3 CAPSCREW P'6 X 15 DIN 933 1 
15 31783 L'CCKWASHER M6 OIN 121 1 
l6 32440 eRACKET SILENCER 1 
17 33668 r\lJT 148 "'IS-fLANGE 2 
18 33654 CAPSCREW Me X 2C JIS-FtANGE 2 
19 18248 CAPSCREW M5 X 25 DIN 533 1 

221 



lJESTERBEKE 

222 

IN TAKE MANIFOLD 100 -

o 
9'" 



WESTERBEKE 100 - INTAKE MANIFOLD 

REF PN NAME REMARKS QUAN 

1 32SS0 "'ANIFOLD INTAKE 1 
2 SPACER 25/64ID-3/16LE 2 
.3 3175E lCCK\JASHER 5/16 12 
'+ 31760 ~UT 5/16NF 1? 
5- 1 32163 SILE~CER A1R INTAKE-PRGPlLSION 1 
5- 2 32164 SILE:NCER AlP INTAKE-GENERATOR / 1 
6 31·613 CAPSCREW ME! X 80 DIN S31 '+ 
7 31786 l'OCKWASHER Me DIN 127 '+ 
8 3114!: PLUG BlJTTON 1 
9 33062 GASKET SILENCER TO MANIFOLD 1 

10 24453 GASKET MA~IFOlD TO ... EAe 6 

223 



224 

WESTERBEKE 70 - LUBE 

1----

.5 

6 

20 

7 

27---~ 

28--~ 

29---~ 

FILTER ANC PUflP 

4 

~-17 



R:::F 

1 
2 
3 
lJ 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

lu 
11 
;&.2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3~ 

31 
~2 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
It (I 

'+1 
tt2 

PN 

326t;S 
32812 
32701 
24468 
32700 
33671 
24471 
33669 
32703 
32741 
327C2 
2441{J 
24'+72 
33670 
32704 
32901 
33654 
31·281 
327a~ 

3271'+ 
3212e 
32127 
24C;03 
32730 
33f68 
2447(j 
32732 
32861 
32731 
32133 
32734 
32'135 
32736 
32874 
32873 
33645 
32124 
19U;~ 

31189 
33~4~ 

33f73 
33~7=' 

WESTERBEKE 7~ - LUBE OIL FILTER ANC PU~P 

f\AME 

Pt;MP 
GEAR 
~f-lAFT 

PIN 
ceVER 
CAPSCREIiJ 
GASKET 
C ,6PSCR EI.I 
STRAINER 
~LUr, 

SPRING 
~LUt\GfR 

r,ASKET 
CAPSCREW 
LINE 
C-RING 
CAPSCREIJ 
STue 
GASKET 
CCOLER 
f)-RING 
C -R I NG 
PLUG 
6CAPTER 
NUT 
PLUNGER 
SPRING 
C-RING 
PLUG 
BALL 
SPRING 
C-RING 
PLUG 
FILTER 
GASKET 
CAPSCREW 
f\LT 
L CCK WA SHER 
WASHER 
CAPSCREW 
~ASHER 
PLUG 

REro'ARKS 

LUBE OIL 
a I L PUI"'P DR~I Vi[ 
PUflP I~CL ROTGRS 

CIL PUMP INCL RELIEF VALVE 
~~ X ~5 JIS-FLANGE 
CIL STRAINER TO PU~P 
~E X !6 JIS-FLA~GE 
elL PICKUP 
OIL RELIEF VALVE 
OIL RELIEF VALVE 
OIL RELIEF VALVE 
OIL LINE 
~6 X 25 JIS-FLA~GE 
ell PU~P TO BLOCK 
ell LINE TO BLeCK 
M8 x 20 JIS-FLA~GE 
~s x 4'i DIN 9313 
ADAPTER/COOLER TO BlCC~ 

LueE OIL 
coeLER TO FILTER ADAPTER 
ceeLER STUD T€ FILTER ~DAPTER 
3/E-15 BSPT D1N 906 
lUEE OIL FILTER TO BLOCK 
Me ~IS-FlANGE 

STEEL 

L~EE OIL INCL GASKET 
LUBE OIL FILTER 
Me x 40 JIS-FLA~GE 
M10 )( 1..25 JIS 
Pll0 DIN 127 
FLAT MlO DIN 125 
MS X 25 JIS-FLA~GE 

GUAN 

225 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
If 
4 
7 
1 
1 



N 
N 
0\ 

6 

~\ 
3 

21 

-= 
"" tJ) 

-4 
PI 

~ 
..•.. ;.<. ~: 
. '. ':'::, PI 

.~ 
• '- PI ------

3:~44 
~~48 /43 

.... 
0. 
Q 

• 
r­
c: 
m 
PI 

o .... ,... 

" .... 
r­
-4 
PI 
;0 

• ,.. 
C 

"U 
t:: 
:z 
." 



WESTERBEKE 10:0 - LUBE OIL FILTER A~D PU~P 

REF PN f\AME. REftARKS QUAN 

1 32874 FILTER LlH:E OIL INCL GASKET 1 
2 32873 GASKET LUBE OIL FILTER 1 
3 3~88t- .CAPSCREW 3 
Il 31·77 tl LOCKWASHER 7/16 3 
5 24523 PlUG 1/SNPT SOCKET 1 
6 32867 ADAPTER OIL FILTER 1 
7 32887 fALL STEEL 1 
8 32862 SPRING 1 
9 32861 O-RING 1 

10 32860 PLUG 1 
11 32851 GASKET FILTER ADAPTER TO BlOCI< 1 
12 31717 WASHER FLAT 1/2 1 
"13 31179 NUT 1/2NF .JAM 1 
l~ 31759 WASHER 5/16 1 
15 31158 LOCKWASHER 5/16 1 
16 31577 CAPSCREW 5J16NF X 5/8 1 
17 32159 DIPSTICK 1 
18 32758 TUBE DIPSTICK 1 
19 33655 CIRCLIP 1 
20 3284,. BUSHING IDLER GEAR 1 
21 32843 GEAR CIL PUMP IDLER 1 
22 32'836 GEAR OIL PUMP DRIVE 1 
23 32B31 BUSHING Cil PUMP DRIVE GEAR 1 
21l 32·830 PUMP LUBE OIL 1 
25 32837 t<EY 1 
26 32838 KEY 1 
27 32-835 S'HAFT Ptf'P DRIVE INCL ROTOR 1 
28 32839 ROTOR IN~ER AND OUTER 1 
29 32e3~ STUD 2 
30 32834 BUSHING OIL PUMP COVER 1 
31 33665 CCWEL 4'f' X 1-2MM 2 
32 32633 COVER OIL PUMP INCL 30 THRU 37 1 
33 249a:s PLUG 3/S-19 BSPT DIN 906 1 
34 32840 PLUNGER OIL RELIEF VALVE 1 
35 32841 SPRING OIL RELIEF VALVE 1 
36 33666 WASHER OIL RELIEF VALVE 1 
37 3>2842 PLUG Crll RELIEF VALVE 1 
38 31752 LOCKWASHER 1/4 6 
39 3IS?; CAPSCREW 1/4NF X 5/8 Il 

40 30-969 GASKET OIL LINE 2 
41 3284C; LINE OIL PUMP TO BLOCK 1 
1t2 31528 CAPSCREW 1/4NF X 3/4 2 
tt-3 32188 STRAINER Cil PICKUP 1 
1t4 31530 C~PSCREW 1/4NF X 1 1 
~5 31152 LOCKWASHER 1/4 3 

227 



IV 

'" 00 

6---

21 

61 
IC 

"' CJ) 

-f 
1'91 

.. :::0 

~-E ----------------- ; 
37 

46 is 
~44 

43 ~~48 

c 

• 
r 
<: m 
r'l 

o 
toot 
r-,.. 
toot 
r­
-4 
1"1 
:::0 

,. 
:P­
o 
"0 
e 
=­
~ 



WESTERBEKE HID - LUBE OIL FILTER A~D PUMP 

REF PN f\AME REP/ARKS QUAN 

£+6 3115~ iIIASHER FL.AT 1/4 :3 
,+7 321147 BRACKET OIL STRAINER SUPPORT 1 
tt8 3284f. CLAMP OlL STRAINER SUPPORT 1 
IfS 31526 CAPSCREIrJ 1/'l·NF )t 1/2 2 
50 31760 r-.UT 5/16NF 2 
51 31758 LOCKWASHER 5/16 2 
S2 3284~ GASKET STRAINER ,'TO PUMP 1 
53 17298 CLAMP HOSE 2 
54 32S75 f-OSE DIPSTICK TUBE 1 
55 2/t905 CAP SlI~P DRAIN HOSE 1 
56 311E~ "ASHER 3/8 1 
57 3176" LOCKWASHER 3/8 1 
58 31605 CAPSCREW 3/SNC X 1-1/4 1 
59 2/t922 BRACKET SU"P DRAIN HOSE 1 
£'0- 1 30845 HlSE SU~P DRAIN-BRACKET 0" REAR-21 IN LG 1 
60- 2 30848 t!OSE SU"P DRAIN-BRACKET ON fRONT-24 I~ Le 1 
:'1- 1 245w1 eOLT BA~JO-SUMP ORAl,.. 1 
61- 2 LOC-TITE NO 2/t2 MUST BE USED ON THREADS 
62 2/t913 TABWASIiER 1 
63 30291 ~ASHER BANJO 1 



WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - FRONT 

1-----2 

5 

7 

~-24 

---40 

29 

52 

230 



REF 

1 
2 
:3 
If 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15- 1 
15- 2 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
~1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
~O 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
~O 
1i1 
42 
43 
,.4 

WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH WATER COSLING SYSTEM - FRONT 

PN 

~Z"lJS77-

24104 
24858 
247S€: 
24631 
24-C;06 
249'" 
2431lE 
114'71 
24e3E 
2478El 
2477«; 
2476~ 
24770 
19324 

3115~ 
31752 
31150 
2187E 
2433A 
1363D 
31786 
317e7 
2425E 
33~7~ 
246S~ 

32636 

32707 
31787 
31786 
1363tl 
24"C;14 
21818 
21878 
192~2 
24·'352 
2A117 
32226 
32317 
21878 
24914 
3116D 
3 (1'.0 12 

t\AME 

KIT 
TANK 
C,.p 
STRAP 
Tll8ING 
CLAMP 
ELBCW 
CAP 
PETCOCK 
S"TUD 
GASKET 
COVER 
€ASKET 
CONNECTOR 
PLUG 
LeIC-TI TE 
.ASHER 
lOCKIJASHER 
~tJT 

CLAMP 
ELBOW 
CAPSCREW 
LCCKWASHER 
\/ASHER 
~CUSrNG 
GASKET 
TIHER MO ST AT 
tlOUSING 
PUMP 
GASKET 
.. ASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
HOSE 
CLAMP 
CLAMP 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
P.RACKET 
ELBOW 
TUBE 
CLAMP 
fCSE 
NIPPLE 
"ANIFOLD 

REf/ARKS 

COCLANT RECOY£RY REF 2-6 
COOLANT RECOV£RY 
COOLANT RECOV£RY TANK 
TANK MOUNTING 
INCHES REQU,IRED 
HOSE 
~ANIFOLD TO RECCVERY T~NK tCSE 
FILLER 
MANIFOLD BLEED 
MANIFOLD END 
~A~IFOLD TO CeVER 
MANIFOLD END-FRCNT 
CCf\NECTOR 
STRAIGHT 
UNUSEO EXHAUST OUTLET 
ANTI-SEIZE MUST BE USEe ON T~REACS 
FLAT 1/4 
1/4 
1/4NC 
HOSE 20 
HOSE 
Me x 25 DIN '333 
M8 OIN 127 
Me DIN 125 
UFFER T~ERMOSTAT 
THERMOSTAT 

LOWER THERMOSTAT 
FRESH ~ATER-REFER TO SEPARATE PAGE 
put-P TO ADAPTER 
M8 DIN 125 
M8 DIN 127 
M8 X 25 DIN 9:33 
1-3/8 WIRE INSERTEO-INCHES REQO 
HOSE 20 
HOSE 20 
'HO DIN 127 
MID X 1.25 X 25 DIN 961 

FRESH WATER P~"F CONNECTION 
MANIFOLD TO FRESH WATER PUMP 
HOSE 20 
1~3/8 WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REQC 
HOSE 
WITH NECK AND CAP 

GUAN 

1 
1 
1 
1 

3D 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

5 
5 
5 
2 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 

231 



42 

232 

WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - FRONT 

1----3 

1----2 

5 

~-24 

.~~-25 

--40 

52 

29 



WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH ~ATER CtelLING SYSTEM - FRONT 

REF PN t\AME REP'ARKS' QUAN 

1+5- 1 24'S8e NAMEPLATE 1 
ll5- 2 SCREW 8-~2 X 1/4 OVAL HEAC-SS 2 
'+6 1126~ STUD MANIFOLD TO ElBCW 8 
47 24662 GASKET MANIFOLD TO ELBOW '+ 
48 2421 (1 ELBOW MANIFOLD TO HEAt 4 
49 31155 \iASHER FLAT 5/16 8 
50 3175f. LOCKWASHER 5/16 8 
51 3116C ~UT 5/16NF R 
52 18242 NUT M~ DIN 934 A 
53 31786 lOCKWASHER Me DIN 127 E 
54 31187 WASHER Me DIN 125 8 
55 24EE~ GASKET ELSOW TO HEAD 4 
56 158311 STUD ELBOW TO HEAD B 
57 24E72 eUSHI~6 1/flNPT FOR SENDER 1 
58 23571 Sn-lDER W~TER TEMPERATU~E 1 

233 



WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - REAR 
1 

2 

14 

15 

-......... 
" 

:./' .. ~~:~. : "'" 
"""'~ \ 

I , ) 
I "-

49 1 ......... /' I -- ___ .. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 50 I 
I I 
I 51 I .... ________________________________ J 

234 



WESTERBEKE 7~ - FRESH WAlER CeCLING SYSTEM - REAR 

Rf:F PN ~AME RE~ARKS QUAN 

1 30t12 ~ANIFCLD EXt-AUST 1 
2 30154 BAFFLE 1 
3 2470\8 CIVERTER 1 
4 2478t GASKET f1A~IFOLD TO FLOWCONTPOLLER 1 
5 317e~ IiASHER FLAT 1/4 5 
6- 31752 LCCKWASHER 1/4 5 
7 31750 ~VT 1/4NC 4 
8 31492 STUD 5/16NC X 1-7/8 :3 
'3 31514 CAPSCREW 1/4NC )( 3-1/4 1 

10 31206 GASKET ADAPTER TO FLCWCONTROLLER 1 
11 312Q4 ADAPTER EX~AUST NIPPLE TO FLOWCONTROLLER 1 
12 31758 lOCK"WASHER 5/16 :3 
13 31756 ~·CT 5/16NC :3 
14 32230 NIPPLE 1/2NPT TO 7/810 ~OSE 1 
15 33627 SCREW 8-~2 )( 1/4 WASHER HEAD 2 
16 32";23 SWITCH E~~AUST TEMPE~ATURE-GE~SET 1 
17- 1 1598: ELBOW WATER INJECTEt EXHAUST-PROFULsro~ 1 
17- 2 33€161 ELBOW WATER INJECTED EXHAUST-GENSEl 1 
18 2043C; "IPPLE 1.5NPT CLOSE 1 
19 315115 CAPSCREW 1/ "NC )C 1 2 
20 31752 LCCKWASHER 1/4 2 
21 3175:3 \lASHER 1/4 2 
22 . 3013B ELBOW 1 
23 24763 GASKET ELBO~ TO FLOWCONTROlLE~ 1 
.2'+ 312(2 ~CUSING FLCWCONTROLLER 1 
25 11386 CLAMP HOSE 12 2 
26 3 Q'-;62 RETURNBEND HOSE-WHEN WATER HEATER NOT I"STALLED 1 
27 30165 SPRING FLCWCONTROLLER 1 
28 2483e STUD MA~IFOUl END 4 
29 24914 tlOSE 1-3/8 WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REGC 4 
30 20\237 TUBING 1-3/8 CC-INC~ES REQD 6 
31 24305 ELBOW HOSE-OFFSET 1 
32 2un8 CLAMP tf()SE 20 6 
33 32-978 CLAMP H()SE 52 2 
34 lU~8: lINC 1 
35 24308 EXCHANGER HEAT 1 
36 19369 FLUG l/eNPT HEX HEAD BRASS 1 
37 11471 PET COCK 1 
38 20\>914 ,"CSE 1-3/8 WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REQC 6 
39 22852 CAPSCREW 3/8NC X 1/2 BRASS 2 
40 2285t ceVER EJlCHANGER END 2 
'+1 19321 C-RING 2 
1J2 22-851 GASKET EJlCHANGER ENe ceVER 2 

235 



236 

WESTERBEKE 70 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - REAR 
1 

2 

3 

8 

17 

~~-39 

, 
"--" , 

'\. 

" / ----"" 
I 46 

J. \ 47 
~~J.....i-~. ~Iir':;:;-; ::::::--

: 50 / I 
I 51 I 1-________________________________ J 

14 

15 

) 



WESTERSEKE "7C - FRESH \JATER COOLING SYS1EM - REAR 

R;: F PN NAME RE"'ARKS QUAN 

43 11~41 CLAMP tiCSE 2 
't4 1905S t'OSE INCHES REGUIR-ED 16 
45 301S~ ELBOW 1/2NPT X 71B HOSE 2 
't6 11651 COOLER OIL-WARNER HYDRAULIC TRANS~ISSIO~ 1 
tt1 11411 CLAMP HOSE-MOUNT COeLER TO BRACKET 2 
!foB 13~38 ELBOW 3/8NPT BRASS STREET 1 
't9- 1 11921 !-lOSE (lIL 1 
1+9- 2 13346 CCNNECTOR HOSE TO WARNER TRANS~ISSION 1 
00 13~3[ ELBOW CC CLEoR TO HOSE 1 
51- 1 22114 HOSE OIL-WARNER DIRECT DRIVE TRANS~ISSICN 1 
51- 2 23567 .. CSE CIL-WARNER REDUCTION TR.NS~ISSIO~ 1 
51- 3 1333C ELBOI.i HOSE TO WARNER TRANSMISSION 1 

237 



238 

WESTERBEKE lOG - FRESH YATER COOLING SY TEM - FRONT 

"'---3 

---4 

67 

76 
77 



R:: F 

1 
2 
3 ,. 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10- 1 
lO- 2 
11 
12 
13 
l.'+ 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28- 1 
28- ? 
29 
30 
31- 1 
31- 2 
32 
.5 3- 1 
33- 2 
33- 3 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
'to 

~ESTERBEKE 100 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - FRO~l 

PN 

24.c;11 
2478€ 
2485€ 
2'+704 
2'+631 
24S06 
24"3'17 
24306 
11411 
32150 
33472 
24838 
24780 
2477'J 
24763 
31753 
31752 
31750 
21878 
241574 
24374 
3231€ 
33667 
12493 
32'817 
31758 
31760 
2477t 
19324 

32153 
32156 
31582 
31583 
31758 
30944 
22131 
33348 
32872 
23571 
21878 
32a56 

1175~ 
32224 

t\AME 

KIT 
STRAP 
CAP 
l~NK 
TUBING 
CLAMP 
ELBOW 
CAP 
PETCOCK 
ptANIFOLD 
MANIFOLD 
STUD 
GASKET 
CeVER 
GASKET 
"ASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
"UT 
CLAMP 
~()SE 

PLUG 
PIPE 
STUD 
STUD 
GASKET 
LCCKWASHER 
NUT 
CtNNECTOR 
PLUG 
LOC-TITE 
GASKET 
HOUSING 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
SWITCH 
BUSHING 
S~ITCH 
TlttERMOSTAT 
SENDER 
CLAMP 
HlSE 
FUMP 
FLUG 
~ClSE 

REf/ARKS 

COOLANT RECOVERY REF 2-6 
MOtNTING 
COCLANl RECOVERY TANK 
cceLANT RECOVERY 
l"~CHES REQUIRED 
HClSE 
MA~IFOLD TO RECOVERY TANK HOSE 
FILLER 
M~NIFOLD BLEED 
EJ~AUST-REPL~CE[ BY 33412 
EX~AUST-ACCEPlS FLANGE FOR HCSE 
MAPtIFOLD END 
MA~IFOLD TO COVER 
MA~IFOLD END-fRONT 
CO~ER TO CONNECTOR 
FLAT 1/4 
1/4 
1/4NC 
tHi SE 2 (j 
1-3/810 WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REQC 

FRES~ WATER RETURN 
5/16Nf X 2-9/16 
5/16NF X 1-1/4 

5/16 
5/16Nf 
STRAIGHT 
fRCNT EXHAUST OtTLET 
AhTI-SEIZE MUST BE USED ON TtREACS 
TtiERMOSTAT 
TtiERMOSTAT 
5/16NF X 1-1/2 
5/16NF X 1-3/4 
5/16 
W~TER TEMPERA1URE-ALAR~-PRCPlLSIC~ 
IJ4NPT TO 1/8NPT-PROPULSIO~ 
WATER TEMPERAtU~E-GENSET 

WATER TEMPERATURE 
HCSE 20 
ftiERMOSTAT TO P~MP 
FRESH WATER-REFER TO SEPARATE PAGE 
1/2NPT SOCKET 
REOUCER-MANIFCLU 32150 

QUAN 

1 
1 
1 
1 

30 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
5 
5 
5 
2 
3 
3 
1 
8 
4 
4 

12 
12 

1 
1 

239 

1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 



WESTERDEKE lOG - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM -

67 

"'-', 

''-'" 

~ 
'~, 

~,-
~~~~:;76 

77 
43 

---79 

248 



R:: F 

ill 
42 
43 
'l4 
it:' 
46 
1+7 
'+8 
'+9 
50 
51 
52- 1 
52- 2 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
~8- 1 
56- 2 
59 
bO 
:'1 
D2 
03 
&4 
&5 
66 
67 
&8 
&9 
70 
11 
72 
73 
7'+ 
15 
76 
77 
78 
7S 
ao 

WESTERBEKE 100 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - FRONT 

PN 

11'+11 
2Hl7S 
32225 
11411 
33414 
2'+.c; 7 '+ 
31160 
32151 
31155 
31758 
31760 
3091~ 
30S2(i 
3176t 
31.1=5e 
31759 
24662 
11263 
24986 

1126:! 
32987 
31155 
31758 
31760 
32'-;88 
11752 
2'+C3Q3 
33565 
33568 
31766 
31764 
3176~ 
24~5'+ 

33569 
33473 
2H!85 
33ii57 
31759 
31758 
31584 
33'+88 

CLA.MP 
CLA~P 
TUBE 
CLA~F 

HOSE 
f-OSE 
~. IPPLE 
GASKET 
WASHER 
lCCK~ASHER 
NliT 
ELBOW 
ELSO .. 
f\lH 
LOCKWASHER 
"~SHER 
GASKET 
STUD 
I\AMEPLATE 
SCREW 
STUD 
GASKET 
WASHER 
LCCKWASHER 
NUT 
ADAPTER 
PLUG 
PLUG 
SPACER 
CLAMP 
F\UT 
LCCKWASHER 
WASHER 
CAPSCREW 
CLAMP 
SPACER 
SFACER 
CLAMP 
WASHER 
lCCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
AeAPTER 

REflARKS 

HOSE 32-MANIFOLD 32150 
HCSE 20-MANIFOLC 32150 
MANIFOLD TO FU~P-MA~IFCLD 32150 
HCSE 32-MANIFOLC 33'+12 
MANIFOLD TO PUMP-MANIFOLD 33'+72 
1-3/8ID-MANIFCLC 32150-INC~ES REGC 
HOSE-MANIFOLC 32150 
ELeow TO HEAt 
FLAT 5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF 
HEAD TC EXHAUST MANIFOLD-REAR 3 
HEAD TO EXHAUST MANIFOLC-FRC~T :3 
5/'16NF 
5/16 
FLAT 5/16 
MANIFOLD TO ELseN 
MANIFOLD TO ELBCW 

8-32 X 1/4 OVAL HEAD-SS 
MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER 
~A~IFOLC 33472 TO AD~PTER 
FLAT 5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF 
~AhIFOLD 33472 TO HOSE 
1/2NPT SOCKET 
:3/€SSPT OU. C;Q6 
21" LONG 
tiCSE SUPPORT 
3/8NF . 
:3/f: 
FLAT 3/8 
~10 X 1.25 X 49 CIN C;61 
SUPPOR THOSE 
II" LONG 
1/2IN LONG 
SUPPO~T HOSE 
FLAT 5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF X 2 
FRCNT OPENING EXHAUST 

GUAN 

1 
3 
1 
'+ 
1 
'+ 
1 
6 

12 
12 
12 

3 
:3 

12 
12 
12 

6 
12 

1 
2 
:3 
1 
:3 
:3 
:3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

241 



WESTERBEKE 100 - FRESH WATER CaoLING SYSTEM - REAR 

2~2 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17- 1 
17- 2 
18 
19 
20 
21- 1 
21- 2 
a2 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35- 1 
35- 2 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

WESTE~BEKE 100 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - REAR 

PN 

32152 
2lt74B 
2478Cl 
31753 
31152 
31750 
311+92 
31514 
31206 
3243C 
31758 
31756 
32230 
18~ge 

12707 
32998 
33531 
315G5 
31752 
31753 
31491 
3073S 
24763 
312C!2 
11386 
300562 
30165 
24838 
32-952 
21722 
31759 
31758 
31582 
24305 
21,878 
32951l 
24237 
11505 
24974 
21-878 
24-974 
11885 

~AME 

rtANIFCLD 
BAFFLE 
C IVERT ER 
GASKET 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 
~llT 
STUD 
CAPSCREW 
GASKET 
ADAPTER 
LOCK WASHER 
~UT 
NIPPLE 
TEE 
NIPPLE 
ELBOW 
ELBOW 
CAPSCREW 
lOCKWASHER 
IiASHER 
ELBOW 
ELBOW 
GASKET 
foIClUSING 
CLAMP 
RETURNBENO 
SPRING 
SlUD 
8RACKET 
SPACER 
IJASHER 
LClCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
ELBOW 
CLAMP 
CCOLER 
TUBING 
CLAMP 
~OSE 
CLAMP 
tioSE 
ZINC 

REMARKS 

-EX~AUST-SEE PRIOR PAGE 

MANIFOLD TO FlOWCONTROLLER 
FLAT 1/4 
1/4 
1JltNC 
S/l6NC X 1-7/8 
1/4NC X 3-1/4-
ADAPTER TO FlOWCONTROlLER 
EX~AUST ELBOW TO fLOWCCNTRCLLER 
5/16 
5J16NC 
1/2NPT X 7/810 HOSE 
1/2NPT 
1/2NPT CLOSE 
WATER INJECTEC EXHAUST-PROPULSIO~ 
WATER INJECTED EXHAUST-GENSET 
I/IfNC X 1 
1/1f 
FLAT 1/4 
PROPULSION 
GE~SET 
ELBOW TO FLO~CONTROLLE~ 
FLtWCONTROLLER 
HOSE 12 
HOSE-WHEN WATER HEATER NOT I~STAllED 

FLCWCONTROLLER 
MAftIFOLD END 
OIL COOLER 

5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF X 1-1/2 
HCSE 
HOSE 20 
CJL-TRANSMISSIO~ 
1 3/800-INCHES REQO 
HCSE 1f8-MOUNT CCOLER 
WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REQO 
HC:SE 20 
WIRE INSERTED-I~CHES REQD 

GUAN 

243 

1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
5 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 ,. 
2 ,. 
4 
3 
1 



WESTERBEKE 100 - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - REAR 



WESTERBEKE HIO - FRESH WATER COOLING SYSTEM - REAR 

Rt:f PN NAME REMARKS QUAN 

lJl 32318 Elf CHANGER HEAT 1 
42 113113 CLAMP HOSE 6'+-MOUNT EXCHANGER 2 
1t3 11471 PETCOCK 1 
'+4 19369 PLUG . 1/eNPT HEX HEAD BRASS 1 
~5 3330tl GASKET EXCHANGER ENe CCVER 2 
46 19321 O-RING 2 
f+7 332CJ9 ceVER EXCHANGER ENO 2 
48 22E!52 CAPSCREW 3JENC X 1/2 BRASS 2 
~9 13341 PLU6 1/4NPT HEX HEAD BRASS 1 
50 13331 ELBO\j 3/SNPT TO INV FLARE 45 DEG 2 
51- 1 33604 ~eSE (UL-17IN LG-tiBW 1 
51- 2 23561 ~OSE OIL-12tN lG-WAR~ER HYO 1 
52- 1 33603 t-CSE (nL-20IN LG-HSW 1 
52- 2 23566 f-IOSE OIL-13-3/4I~ LG-WARNER 'HYO DC 1 
52- 3 22117 f-:OSE OJL-3GIN LG-WAR~ER HYO REDlC1ICN 1 
53 13330 ELBOW 3/SNPT TO INV FLARE ~o DEG-WARNER HYD 1 
54 13348 CCNNECTOR 3/8NPT TO INV FLARE-WARNER HYD 1 

245 



WESTER8EKE 70 - SEA WATER SYSTEM AND ALTERNATOR 



RE: F 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
lit 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19- 1 
19- 2 
20- 1 
20- 2 
21- 1 
21- 2 
22- 1 
22- 2 
22- 3 
23- 1 
23- 2 
23- 3 
23,- 4 
23- 5 
23- 6 
23- 7 
23- 8 
23- 9 
23-10 
23-11 
23-12 
2~ 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31- 1 
31- 2 
31- 3 
32 
33- 1 
33- 2 
34- 1 
34-- 2 

WESTERBEKE 70 - SEA WATER SYSTEM AND AL1ERNATOR 

PN 

11386 
13741 
3'3. 787 
31786 
20650 
1-905c}; 
3'~ 762 
31764 
32-';24 
11353 
11371 
16446 
11357 
22392 
31765 
31601 
31083 
19262 
32254 
32946 
30170 
31622 
31716 
31164 
30182 
31169 
3115~ 

24684 
245713 
24580 
30735 
31201 
11677 
11682 
11615 
23C!BS 
11676 
11231 
23603 
31"554 
31. 758 
33381 
21:S85 
3306,4 
311S6 
18812 
11548 
31168 
31109 
30168 
32977 
32971 
31037 
31110 

~AME 

CLAMP 
CLAMP 
WASHER 
LCCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
,.OSE 
"UT 
lOCKWASHER 
ELBOW 
FLMP 
PULLEY 
BELT 
SETSCREW 
KEY 
WASHER 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
lCCKWASHER 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
CAPSCRElJ 
CAPSCREW 
L,OCK WA SH ER 
lQCKWASHER 
SfACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
ALTERNATOR 
REGULATOR 
GASKET 
ALTERNATOR 
CIAGRAM 
ALTERNATOR 
REGULATOR 
CABLE 
CABLE 
RESISTOR 
CIAGRAM 
CIAGRAM 
CAPSCREW 
LOCKWASHER 
WASHER 
SPACER 
STRAP 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
PULLEY 
PULLEY 
PULLEY 
SPACER 
BEL T 
eELT 
PULLEY 
PULLEY 

REflAP,KS 

HO SE 12 
SUPPORT HOSE 
Me DIN 125 
MB DIN 127 
M8 X 18 DIN 933 
7JeID WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REGC 
3/SNC 
3/8 
:5/'+NPT X 7/SID HOSE 
SEA WATER 
SEA WATER PUMP CRIVE 
SEA WATER PU~f' 

PULLEY RETAINING 
SEA WATER PU~f-~C ROCK TYPE 
FLAT 3/f. 
:5/ENC X 1-1/2 
~lC X 1.25 X 30 dIS 
'111l DIN 127 
SEA WATER PUMP & 51/120 AMP ALTER~ATOR 
SEA WATER PUMP & 90 AMF ALTERNATOR 
1/2NC X 5-1/4 51 & 120 AMP ALTER~ATOP 
3JENC X 5-1/,+ 9C AMP ALTER~ATOR 
1/2 51 & 120 AMP ALTER~ATOR 
3/S 90 AMP ALTERNATOR 
51 AMP ALTERNATOR 
90 AMP ALTERNATOR 
120 AMP ALTERNATOR 
51 AMP l2VDC ~ITH REGULATOR 

REGULATOR TO ALTERNATOR 
~o AMP 12VDC VITH REGULATOR 
WIRING 90 A~P ALTERNATOR 
120 AMP 12VDC 
120 AMP 
ALTERNATOR TO REGULATOR 
REGULATCR 11682 
75 OHM 
VIRIN6 120 A~P ALTERNATOR 
WIRING 120 AM. REGULATCR 
5J16NC X 7/B 
5/16 
AC-JUSTING STRAP 

ALTERNATOR AD~USTING 
Me DIN 127 
Me x 70 OIN 931 
51 AMP ALTERNATOR 
90 AMP ALTERNATOR 
120 AMP ALTERNATOR 
51 AMP ALTERNATOR 
51 AMP ALTERNATOR & FRESH ~A lE'R FUflP 
SO AMP ALTERNATOR & FRESH ~ATERFLflP 
FRESH WATER P~MP - 1 GROOVE 
FRESH WATER PVMF - 2 GROOVE 

GUAN 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

26 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
:3 
:5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

247 



N 
4J> 
011 

~ 

',~ 

>I..' 
f 

13 14 

31 

35 

:i:I' ,,;- ! 

"j 

44 

II! 
~ 
CI) 

-4 ,.., 
'" m ,.., 
~ ,.., 
~ 
c 
• 
CI) ,.., 
• 
E ,.. ... 
ITt 
::Q 

CI) 

--< 
CI) .... ,.., 
3: 

,.. 
Z 
o ,.. ,... ... ,.., 
::Q 
::II! ,.. 
.... 
o 
:.0 



R~F 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
S 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14- 1 
14- 2 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20- 1 
20- 2 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27- 1 
27- 2 
28- 1 
28- 2 
29- 1 
29- 2 
30- 1 
30- 2 
30- 3 
30- 4 
30- 5 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

WESTE~EEKE lOt - SE~ WAJER SYSTE~ AND ALTER~ATOR 

PN 

3231S 
11386 
1'JC5S 
13741 
31755 
31758 
3155~ 

32·S 1+ 7 
32924 
31762. 
31764 
11353 
1170e; 
11400 
163<;2 
11357 
223S2 
24.c;52 
1'J~62 
3178<; 
32162 
33411) 
3176~ 

31E07 
31759 
311Se 
31760 
125Cl2 
3177~ 
31764 
30170 
316~2 
30182 
31169 
24684 
24579 
2458C 
307:35 
31201 
31554 
31158 
33381 
33064 
3115«; 
3175S 
31578 

EXCHAf\GER 
CLAMP 
rCSE 
CLAMP 
WASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
NIPPLE 
ELBCIJ 
NtT 
l CCK wASHER 
PUMP 
PULLEY 
BELT 
EELT 
SETSCREW 
t<EY 
CAPSCREW 
LCCKWASHER 
~ASHER 
f?RACKET 
BRACKET 
WASHER 
CAPSCREW 
wASHER 
lCCKWASHER 
f\lJT 
STUD 
L()CKWASHER 
LOCKWASHER 
CAPSCREW 
CAPSCREW 
SPACER 
SPACfR 
~LTER"~TCR 
REGULATOR 
GASKET 
ALTERNATOR 
CIAGRAP' 
CAPSCRBI 
LCCKWASHER 
~ASHER 

STRAP 
~ASHER 

LCCKWASHER 
C~PSCREW 

REf"ARKS 

HEAT 
H€lSE 12 
7/E WIRE INSERTED-INCHES REQC 
SUFPORT HOSE 
5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF X 3/4 
HCSE 
3/4NPT X 7/8 HOSE 
318NC 
3/f. 
SEA WATER 
SEA WATER PUP'P CRIVE 
SEA WATER PUP'P-SHEET METAL eRACKET 
SE~ WATER PU~f-CAST BRACKET 
PlLLEY RETAINING 
SE~ WATER PU~P-~O ROCK TYPE 
~IC X 1.25 X 25 DIN 961 
"10 DIN 127 
P'le DIN 125 
SE~ WATER PUP'P-SHEET METAL TC ~/1/84 
SEA WATER PUP'P-CAST-FRC~ 2/1/84 
FLAT 3/e 
3/8NC X 1-1/2 
FLAT 5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF 
3/SNF X 1-11/16 
1/~ 51 & 120 AMP ALTER~ATOR 
3/P. 90 AMP ALTERNATOR 
IJ2NC X 5-1/4 51 A~P ALTER~ATOR 
3/eNC X 5-1/4 9C A~P ALTER~ATOR 
51 AMP ALTERNATOR 
90 A~P ALTERNATOR 
51 A~P 12 VDC WITH REGlLATCR 

REEULATOR TO ALTERNATOR 
9C A~P 12VDC WITH REGULATOR 
WIRING 90 AMP ALTERNATCR 
5/16NC X 7/8 
5/16 
ACJUSTING STRAP 
ALTERNATOR AD~USTING 
5/16 
5/16 
5/16NF X 3/4 

QUAN 

1 
2 

'+8 
1 
1 
1 

249 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 



I\) 

UI 
o 

,<! 
J/..t< 

¢f 

13 14 

31 

: I 
I~;: 
j": 

.:~ 

44 

/ 

e 
", 
tit .... 
", ,., 
OJ 
ITI 
~ 
", 

... 
Q .. 
• 

tit 
ITI 
110 

II: 
):00 .... 
,." ,., 
t/) 
00( 

tit ... 
1"1 
3: 

~ 
Z 
C 

)II ,... 
.... 
,." ,., 
lie 
~ .... 
o 
;U 



WESTE~BEI<E 100 - SEA WA,TER SYSTE~ AND AlTER~ATOR 

REF PN f\AME REII'ARKS GUAN 

38 32543 PtLLEY 51 AMP ALTERNATOR 1 
39 30168 SPACER 51 AMP ALTERNATOR 1 
40 31588 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 3 1 
41- 1 32222 ERACI<ET 51 AMP ALTERNATOR 1 
ttl- 2 32584 ERACKET 90 AMP ALTERNATOR 1 
lf2 3175S WASHER 5/16 1 
43 31592 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X ,. 1 
lf4- 32544 eELT ALTERNATOR AND FRESH WATER FIJ~P 1 
45 13160 CLAMP SUFPORT HOSE 1 
116 31777 WAStiER FL~T 1/2 1 
lf1 31776 lOCKWASHER 1/2 1 
48 31730 CAPSCREW 1/2NF X 1 1 
49 33565 SPACER 21" LONG 1 
5a 33510 Reo 3/SNF x 3-7/8 1 
51 31764 LOCKWASHER 3/8 2 
52 31762 t\UT 3/l!NF 2 

251 



WESTERBEKE 1Q - lOG - SEA VA1ER PUMP 

38 

252 



WESTERBEKE 70 - 100 - SEA WATER PUMP 

REF PN f\AME REf/ARKS QUAN 

20 11907 KIT IP'-FELLER AND EASKET 1 
21 3332S I<IT PUflP REPAIR 1 
30- 1 11:153 PUMP COMPLETE 1 
30- 2 18179 t-:OUSING PU.,P BeDY 1 
31 18151 SCREW Pll"P HOUSING TO CAM 1 
32 18152 CAM 1 
33 1814e KEY I~FELLER TO SHAFT 1 
34 1-936C; PLUG DRAIN 1 
35 18154 GASKET SEARING TO Plif4P HOUSINGS 1 
30 18180 f-iCUSING BEARING 1 
31 18144 BEARING 1 
38 1814~ RING RETAINING 1 
39 18145 RING RETA INING 3 
If 0 18164 SMAFT 1 
~1 18147 SCREW BEARING TO PU~P HOUSINGS 2 
42 18142 CCWEL COVER TO PUMP HCUSING 2 
43 11419 GASKET IP4FELLE'R COYER 1 
44 32183 LCCKWASHER 6 
45 18143 CAPSCREW 4 
46 14774 SEAL 1 
'+7 11418 IfilPELLER 1 
4& 18153 COVER IflFELLER 1 
49 18149 e~SHING SHAFT [ND 1 
50 22392 KEY NO -R OCK-DR I VE PULLEY TC SHAFT 1 

253 



N 
CJI .. 5 

7 3/ 
2 

26 

24 

~27 
29 

33 

10 

22 

31 

26 

35 

.:: 

"" en .... 
"" ':10 
at 

"" ~ 
"" ...., 
CQ 

• 
~ 
o 
o 

." 
:;lD 

"" C'I) 

::J: 

.:: ,. 

.... 
"" :;lD 

." 
e 
:z 
'"Q 



WESTERBEKE 70 - 100 - FRESH WATER PL~F 

REF PN t\AME RE~ARKS GUAN 

1 32889 8()OY FRESH !lATER Ft;MF-WI00 1 
2 31580 C~PSCREW 5/16NF X 1 2 
3 31758 LOCK WA SHER 5/16 4 
4- 32a5~ GASKET 1 
5 32~5;> GASK~T 1 
6 11752 FLUG 1/2NPT SOCKET HEAD 1 
7 31~'36 CAPSCREII 5J16NF X 5 2 
8 IptPELLER WICO-SEE REF 11 
'3 24480 SEAL 1 

10 32855 GASKET HCLSING TO BCOY-WIOC 1 
11 32,8'35 ,..CUSING BEARING ASSE~BLY-WI0t 1 
12 31752 LCCKWA SHER 1/4 6 
13 3152f CAPSCREW IJlfNF )( 1/2 6 
14- 24481 SLINGER 1 
15 24419 FLATE DlJ~T SEAL 1 
16 24414 CIRCLIP 1 
17 24568 8EARING 2 
l8 24477 SPACER BEARING 1 
1'3 24413 CIRCLIF 1 
20 StiAFT I.IlCD-SEE REF 11 1 
21 32713 FLANGE WATER PUMP PULLEY 1 
22 32'E85 PlJLLEY SllCO 1 
22 33708 CAPSCREW ~S X 10 ~IS-FLANGE 4 
24 32710 BCOY F~ESH WATER P~MF-W7Q 1 
25 32709 GASKET PVMP TO BLOC~-lARGE-W7C 1 
26 32708 GASKET PU~P TO BLOCK-S~ALL-W7~ 1 
27 33648 CAPSCREW M8 X 55 JIS-FLA~GE 1 
28 lpolPELLER 117C-SEE REF 3(1 1 
29 32712 GASKET HClSING TO BODY-W70 1 
30 32711 H()USING BEARING ASSEMBLY-W70 1 
31 33642 CAPSCREW po1@ X 25 J~S-FLA~GE ~ 

oJ 

32 SLINGER SEE REF 30 1 
33 3370'3 CAPSCREW ~8 X 80 ~lS-FLANGE 4 
34 St'lAFT W7C-SEE REF 3D 1 
35 31037 FULLEY W7 C 1 
36 33798 CAPSCREW MB X 10 JIS-FLAP\GE If. 

255 



2 

14·-~+-::~·~ 
13 

58 

~ 

256 

WESTERBEKE 70 - FUEL SYSTEM 

73 
74-~-

75~ 
16 

39 

40 



WESTERBEKE 7C - FUEL SYSTEP" 

REF PN NAME RE"ARKS QUAN 

1 33241 !3'RACKE T FUEL LIFT PUp.!P 1 
2 24831 PUMP ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT 1 
3 33241 LINE LlFT PUMP TO FILTER 1 
4- 1 1332~ ELBOW rNCLUDING COMPRESSION NUT ANt FERRULE 1 
4- 2 1667~ f\tn 1 
4- 3 11591 FERRULE 1 
5 13340 ELBCW 1JENPT STREET 1 
6 30025 ~OSE FUEL SUPPLY 1 
7 31792 LCCKWASHER ",12 DIN 127 1 
8 33341 CAPSCREIJ M12 X 1.5 X 25 CIN 961 1 
9 33484 GASKET LIFT PUMP ceVER 1 

10 3054e ELEMENT LIFT PUMP FILTER 1 
.41 33653 CAPSCREW ~IG X 1.25 X ~5 ~IS-FL~NGf. 2 
12 31506 CAPSCREW 1/l1NC X 1-1'4 2 
13 31752 lCCI(WASHER lilt 2 
I'l- l 31753 "ASHER FLAT 1/4 2 
11t- 2 31150 ~lIT I/ItNC 2 
15 31050 NUT LINE TO INJECTOR 4 
16 32688 LINE Itt~ECT()R RETURN 1 
17 31021 GASKET RETUPN LINE TO IN~ECTOR '+ 
lB- 1 32743 INJECTOR ASSEMBLY It 
18- 2 32ES4 H'CLDER H~~ECTOR '+ 
19 SHIM SEE REF 18 
20 SPRING SEE REF 18 
21 PUSHROD SEE REF 18 
22 SEAT NOZZLE SPRING-SEE REF 18 
23 32741t ~CZZLE 4 
211 24454 WASHER I1~~ECTOR NOZZLE 4 
25 14464 \iASHER I~';ECTOR 4 
26 31)'970 WASHER 4 
27 32Bl1 SHIELD HEAT 4 
28 3268S LINE INJECTOR 1 1 
29 32689 LINE 1\11 .JECTOR 2 1 
3D 32690 LINE IN~ECTOR 3 1 
31 32691 LINE IN.;ECTCR 4 1 
32- 1 24455 CLAMP 4-
32- 2 24456 CHAN~El 4 
32- 3 1824E C~PSCREW M5 X 25 DIN 933 2 
32- 4 18241 MJT M5 DIN 934 2 
33- 1 24600 U'NION CCP'PRESSION I'NCl NUT AND FERRULE 2 
33- 2 13344 ~lJT 4 
33- 3 13343 FERRULE 4 
34 33059 tINE 1 
35 32865 CLAMP RETURN LINE 1 
36 32146 LINE RETURN 1 
37- 1 24634 CCNNECTOR LI~E TO FUEL ffOSE 1 
37- 2 330«31 Jt.LT 1 
37- 3 330«36 FERRULE 1 

~57 



WESTERBE~E 70 - FUEL SYSTEM 

58 

), 

258 



WESTERBEt<E 7Q - FUEL SYSTEP' 

REF PN ~AME RE,.,ARKS CUAN 

38 15285 ADAPTER 1 
39 20-95 C HlSE FUEL RETURN 1 
'1-0- 1 30139 BOLT BANJO 1 

"0- 2 30766 ADAPTER FUEL SUPPLY IF fIoO LIFT PUMP 1 
,.1 2,.$72 WASHER ALUH1NUH 1 
,.2 30291 WASHER BANJO HI,. 1 
,.3 30290 WASHER BANJO H12 1 
it~ 32696 FILTER FlEl WITH PRI~I~G PUftP 1 
45- 1 3286S BOLT BLEED FILTER 1 
"5- 2 3286<; ~ASHER BLEED FILTER 1 
46 2,.363 FILTER FUEL 1 
,.7 2~~9B WASHER BANJO 2 
'1-8 3'26gB LINE FILTER TO INJECTION PU~P 1 
,.9 2~506 eelT BA~JO 1 
50 336~2 CAPSCREW H8 X 25 JIS-FLANGE 2 
51 21f.·952 CA.PSCREW M10 )( 1.25 X 25 OIN 961 2 
52 32697 BRACKET FUEL FILTER 1 
53 21f.338 S(llENOID FUEL SHUT OFF 12VDC 1 
5~ 2~335 C-RING SOLENOID 1 
55- 1 2~5Ql eeLT BANJO-RETURN 1 
55- 2 2449B WASHER BANJO 2 
56- 1 24506 eClT BA~JQ-SUPPlY 1 
56- 2 24~98 WASHER BANJO 2 
57 33668 ~UT H8 JIS-FlANGE 2 
58 32·904 KEY WOODRUFF 1 
59 2~1t61 E~SKET J~~ECTION PUMF TO TI~I~G CASE 1 
60- 1 32'748 PUMP FUEL INJECTION-PROPULSION 1 
&0- 2 32·729 FUMP FUEL INJECTlt~-GENSET 1 
&1 ~UT 10-32 1 
&2 LCCKWASHER lQ 1 
63 19361f. BAll JOINT THROTTLE CABLE 1 
&4 un lC-32 2 
65 LOCKWASHER 10 2 
66 32269 BRA£I<ET THROTTLE CABLE 1 
&7 13870 StHM TttROTTLE CABLE 1 
68 13325 CLAMP THROTTLE CABLE 1 
69 SCREW 1~O-32 X 5/8 2 
10 33678 STUD M'8 X 12 DIN 939 2 
71 24399 GASI<ET I~JECTION PUMF GEAR COVER 1 
72 24398 COVER INJECTION PU"f GEAR 1 
13 31186 LCCKWASHER M8 DIN 127 2 
1,. 33668 ~UT M8 DIN 93~-FLANGE 2 
15 33643 CAPSCREW Me x 30 JIS-FtANGE 1 
16 24922 8RACKET SUf'P DRAIN HOSE 1 
77 32506 CAPSCREW ,.e x 60 DIN 933 1 
78 31787 WAStiER K8 DIN 125 
79 32692 NtJT INJECTION PUMP 1 
80 32695 IliASHER IN-JECTION PUMP 
81 31(115 G~AR FRICTION 1 

259 



WESTERBE~E 7Q - FUEL SYSTEM 

268 



:;,T.;' 

WESTERBEKE 70 - FUEL SYSTEM 

REF PN NAME RE"ARKS QUAN 

~2 32691J GEAR IN~ECTION PUMP DRIVE 1 
&3 15·83 C STUD Me x 25 DIN 939 2 
i)1J 32693 BRACKET l~~ECTION PU~P SUPPORT 1 
isS 33377 ERACKET Ih~ECTION PU~F SUPPORT TO BLeCK 1 
a6 33622 CAPSCREW Hl0 X 1.25 X 35 JIS-FLANGE 1 
67 31'76 ~ t\CT 3/BNC 1 
88 31761J LOCKWASHER 31B 1 
89 31765 \lASHER FLAT 3/8 1 
90 316Ci5 CAPSCREW 31BNC X 1 1 
:il 1881~ CAPSCREW HIe )( 2C DIN 933 2 
92 18242 NUT HB DIN 931J 1 
'i3 31186 lCCKWASHER (t,B DIN 127 1 
74 21J 54 2 GASKET PCMP GOVERNOR COVER 1 
=is- .. 32737 SPRING 6~VERNOR-PROPVLSION 1 "-
95- " 32545 SPRING GOVERNOR-GENSET 1 , 

261 



1 
2 39 

38 s 

43 

86 

84 

262 



WE ST EReE I<E 100 - FUEL SYSTE". 

REF PN ~AME REf/ARKS GUAN 

1 3306€ BRACKET ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT PUMP 1 
2 24831 PUMP ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT-12VCC 1 
3- 1 19lflf5 CCNNECTOR I~CLUOING CO~PRESSIC~ ~UT ~f\( FE~RliEL 1 
3- 2 16676 NUT 1 
3- :5 11597 FERRULE 1 
If- 1 33221 LINE LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 1 
If- 2 32787 LINE SUPPLY HOSE T~ FILTER-~O LIFT PUP'P 1 
5 1334£i ELBO'-i 1/8NPT STREET-9tl 1 
6 15285 ACAPTER HtSE TC 1/8NPT ~ALE 1 
7 3002: HOSE FUEL SUPPLY-INCL REF 6 1 
8 33484 GASKET LIFT PUMP COVER 1 
9 3054B ELEMENT LIFT PUMP FILTER 1 

10- 1 31607 CAPSCREW 3/ENC X 1-1/2 PROPULSICN 2 
10- 2 31606 CAPSCREW 3/8NC X 1-1/4 GENSET 2 
11 3176" LCCKWASHER 3/8 2 
12 31530 CAPSCREW 1/4NF X 1 2 
13 31752 LCCKWASHER 1/4 2 
14 3175~ \iASHER FLAT 1/4 2 
15 21722 SPACER 2 
16 31760 ~UT 5/16NF 12 
17 3237S STUD 5/16NF X 1-5/8 12 
18 24527 SEAL OUST 6 
19 24454 ~ASHER NOZZLE 6 
20 24565 NOZZLE IN~ECTOR 6 
21 24 56~ IN~ECTOR ASSEMBLY INCL REF 20-28 6 
22 24499 WASHER 6 
23 24505 ADAPTER CC~NECT FUEL LI~ES TO INJECTCRS 6 
29 11-943 WASHER BANJO BOLT 12 
30 245ClC BOLT BA~JO-INJECTCR LEAK-CFF 6 
31 32776 LINE IN~ECTOR LEAK-OFF 1 
32- 1 2468" UNION CQ~PRESSION INCL NUT AND FERRULE 2 
32- 2 13344 ~UT 4 
32- 3 1334~ FERRULE IJ 

33- 1 24.633 CONNECTOR LINE TO FUEL BOSE 1 
33- 2 16676 ~tJT 1 
33- 3 11597 FERRULE 1 
34 20-'350 fOSE FUEL RETURN 1 
35 32777 LINE IN~ECTOR 1 1 
36 32118 LINE I~.JECTOR 2 1 
37 32779 LINE IN .JECTOR 3 1 
38 32780 LINE I~~ECTOR 4 1 
39 32781 LINE IN.JECTOR 5 1 
40 32182 LINE IN.JECTOR 6 1 
41- 1 24455 CLAMP FUEL LINE 8 
Itl- 2 2445E CtiANNEL FtlEL LINE CLAfo'.P 8 
"1- 3 CAPSCREW 18-32 X 1 4 
41- 4 LCCKIiASHER 1(1 4 
111- 5 NUT 10-32 4 
42 32827 CLAMP FUEL LINE 2 
1t3 32828 CHANNEL FtlEl LINE CLAMP 2 

263 





"'ESTERBEKE 100 - FUEL SYSTE~ 

REF PN ~AME REP'ARKS GU~N 

I+~ LOCKWASHER Ie 3 
'+5 CAPSCREW 10-32 X 1 :3 
tf.6 3282C3 BRACKET FUEL LINE SUPPORT 1 
'+1 31~77 CAPSCREW 5/16NF x 5/B 2 
'+8 31758 LOCKI.IASHER 5/16 2 
/i9 3305e LINE 1 
50- 1 :3013C3 eOLT BANJO-LINE 33221 1 
50- 2 2~5ce eeLT BANJO-LINE 32787 1 
51 24..s72 IiASHER LINE 33221 I 
52- 1 30251 .. ASHER BA,.,JO Ml~ LINE ~3221 1 
52- 2 24~C38 WASHER BANJO M12 LINE ~2787 1 
53 3Q~C3(] laASHER BUi..JO M12 I 
54- 1 3286S BOLT BLEED FILTER I 
54- 2 32869 . "ASt1ER BLEED FILTER 1 
55 326S6 FILTER FUEL WITH PRI~ING PUMP 1 
56 327S!: BRACKET FUEL FILTER 1 
57 31764 LOCKWASHER 3/B 2 
58 31629 CAPSCREW :5ASNF )( 7/8 2 
59 2~952 CAPSCREW MIll )t 1.25 X 25 DIN 961 2 
&0 24498 WASHER B~NJO 2 
01 245'6 BOLT BANJO 1 
&2 3278e L·JNE FUEL FILTER lC IN..JECTICN PlP'P 1 
:"3 24363 FILTER FUEL 1 
&4 1·9364 BALL ..JOINT Tt'ROTTLE CABLE 1 
&5 NUT 10-32 :5 
66 LCCKWASHER 10 :3 
&7 3226S BRACKET TtiROTTLE CABLE 1 
68 13-S7 (; 5 .. 1114 T~ROTTLE CABLE I 
oS 13325 CLA.MP THROTTLE CABLE 1 
10 SCREW 10-32 X 5/8 2 
11 31759 WASHER FLAT 5/16 :3 
12 31758 LCCKWASHER 5/16 3 
73 31760 MJT 5/16NF 3 
74- I 24eOl EeLT BA~..JO 1 
14- 2 24498 WASHER BANJO BOLT 2 
75 2IJ5fJ2 LINE I~..JECTICN PU,.,P RETUR~ 1 
16 24338 SOLENOID FUEL SHUT-OFF 12VDC 1 
77 24335 C·-R I NG SCLENOID 1 
79- 1 32806 BOLT BA~JO 1 
19- 2 24498 .. ASHER BA~JO BCLT 2 
EsO- I 32694 PUMP FUEL IN..JECTION-PROPULSION 1 
co- 2 32sae FUMP FUEL IN..JECTICN-GENSET 1 
al 32a9~ GASKET F~EL IN..JECTION PUMP 1 
82 24542 GASKET PU~P G09ERNOR ceVER 1 
~3- 1 32801 SPRING GOVERNOR-PROPVLSION 1 
ts3- 2 3254; SPRING GC\lERNCR-GENSET 1 
C)~ 32381 STUD 5/16NF X 13/16 2 

265 



. FUEL SYSTEM WESTERBEKE 108 -

2 3 3~~~&l:: 
I 38 5 

I 37 

40 

43 

84 

266 



IJESTERBEKE 100 - FUEL SYSTE", 

REF PN t\A M·E REfiARKS QUAN 

85 2~399 GASKET INJECTION PUMP GEAR COVER 1 
t)6 2~~9a ceVER It\-lECTION PlJP'P GEAR 1 
87 31756 LOCKWASHER 5116 2 
8S 31760 "UT 5/16NF 2 
89 32692 NUT INJECTION PU~P 1 
~o 32695 \lASHER INJECTION PUP'.P 1 
~1 32115 GEAR FRICTION 1 
,2 3278~ GEAR INJECTION PU~P CRIVE 1 
93 32375 S'TUD 5/16NF X 1-5/8 3 
~~ 3278~ BRACKET INJECTION PUMP SUPPOR T-LOWER 1 
,5 33111 BRACKET IN-lECTION PUMP SU PP OR T -UPP ER 1 
96 33710 SCREW IN-lECTION PU~P SUPFORT-BRACKET 2 
~7 16789 CAPSCREW M@ X 16 DIN 933 1 

267 



ELErTRIC~l SYSTEM-MARINE ENGINE-ACTIVATION BY KE'SWI1C~ 

WATER Tf:: .. P'T. 

WIRING DIAGRAM. 

@SIE!NOTt-a 

W.T.SENOER 

5W~ 01 L P1tE~$URe: 
~ @SW'ITCI1 

~ ~. @ ,l 
(!) ALARM -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FUEL SOL. w!>a,w~Z,W70,WIOO 

~-

@zroGTf-a 
O.P.SENOER 

&~;~W'~::;Z~~~;3)@ 
W~2: 1 w~e. W70,WIOO 

IF CQuI~P['O. 

I PRE-HEATER 

ON 

NOT USED '-__________ ~L---~e~.~N~------~~-~~ 

SERIES ~~ .. ALTERNATOR 
12~Ot..T !»OAMP .-

268 

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM 

+ I,zVDC &ATT[IIII,/, &ArTERY ~tTUIlitN 

+-_______ Sf_A-IAT!le1.. $TARTCfII@ 

"0 

@ 
PRE-HEAT SOL. 

"C ItC -10 

WHT~IO 

= 



ELECTRIC~L SYSTEM-~ARI~E ENGINE-ACTIYATICN BY J<EYS.I1Ct-

REF PN ~AME REf/ARKS GUAN 

1 11917 ftETER TACHO~ETER-HCVRMETER 1 
2 115,.5 GAUGE WATER TEMPERATU~E 1 
3 2,.133 EAUGE OIL PRESSURE 0-IQO PSI 1 
5 23090 VCLTMETER 12~OC NEG GRCVNC 1 
1 301"S CABLE PANEL 1 
8- 1 32534 HARNESS ENGINE WIRING-V7Q 1 
B- 2 32536 HARNESS ENGINE WIRING-WIOO 1 
'3 31227 STARTER 12VOC 1 

ll) 2"683 BREAKER CIRCUIT-20 AMP 1 
l1 24635 SOLENCIO PRE-hEAT 1 
12- 1 2435~ GI.:.OWPLUG 12VDC-W70 4 
12- 2 32899 GLOWPLUG 12VOC-WIOO 6 
13 24132 SENDER OIL PRESSURE'O-lCD PSI 1 
~4 2433f SOLENOID FlJEL SHUT-OFF 1 
15 23571 SENDER WATER TEMPERAlURE 1/8 NPT 1 
16- 1 24684 ALTERNATO~ 51AMP ~EG GROUND WITH REGULATOR 1 
.. 6- 2 2457S REGULATOR' 51 AMP 1 
16- 3 24580 GASKET ALTERNATOR TO REGULATOR 1 
16- 4 11677 ALTERNATOR 12QAMP-12VOC 1 
16- s:. 11682 REGULATCR 12 tA[I'P 1 .J 

16- 6 23088 CABLE- REGULATOR 11682 1 
~ 6- 7 1167: CABLE ALTERNATOR TO REGULATOR 1 
16- 8 11676 RESISTCR 75 OHM 1 
16- 9 11231 CIAGRAM WIRING 120AMF ALTERNATOR 1 
16-10 2360:3 CIAGRAM WIRING 120AMP REGULATOR 1 
16-11 3a7:3~ ~LTERNATOR SQAMP-12VOC WJT~ REGULATOR 1 
16-12 31201 DIAGRAM WIRING 9o.AMP ALTERNATOR 1 
17 12959 KIT ALTERNATOR MOD FOR ELEC TACHOMETER 1 
18 11532 KIT ALTERNATOR SUfPRESSICN 1 
21 23433 SUITCH NEUTRAL SAFETY WARNER TRANSptISSICP\ 1-
25 20654 SPLITTER AL1ERNATOR OUTPUT-OPTICNAL 1 
26 11581 ~ptMETER ~t-O-60-0PTIO.AL 1 
27 24831 PUMP ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT-12VCC 1 
28 30125 SIiiITCt1 WATER TEMPERA1URE-NO-ALARM 1 
29 30944 St.lITCH OIL PRESSURE-~C-ALARM 1 
30 13355 ALARM BUZZER 1 
31 24177 KEYSWITCH OFF-ON-START-PUSH TD PRE-HEAT 1 
32 24680 PANEL INSTRUMENT-CC"PLETE 1 
33 24751 PANEL INSTRUMENT-PLATE ONLY 1 
50 31G8E eCOT ALTERNATQR OUTPUT T£RMINAL 1 
51- 1 3fU65 CClNOUIT FLEX-GARD O.35IO-INCHES REQO AR 
51- 2 301)66 CCNOUIT FLEX-GARD a.SIIO-INCHES REQD AR 
51- 3 30;67 C€lNDUIT FtEX-GARD O.75IO-INCHES REQC AR 

269 



WESTERBEKE 10 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

270 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
l5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PN 

21J681J 
32534 
23571 
22131 
30125 
21J831 
21J338 
3 o-9lJ IJ 
21J132 
1512:: 
11981 
133ltQ 
321J80 
21J-951 
1335~ 
337~4 
32270 
30183 
19262 
2463S 
21t68:5 
21722 
31789 
24353 
32366 
31227 

WESTERBEKE 70 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

~AME 

ALTERNATOR 
HARNESS 
SENDER 
eVSHING 
SWITCH 
FtJMP 
SOLENOID 
SIiITCH 
SENDER 
ELBOW 
foIOSE 
ELBOW 
eRACKET 
CAPSCREW 
BUZZER 
C,IPSCREW 
eRACKET 
CAPSCREW 
Lt:ICKWASHER 
SOLENOID 
BREAKER 
SPACER 
WASHER 
GLOWPLllG 
WIRE 
STARTER 

RE~ARKS 

51AMP-12VDC 

WATER ~EMPERATURE 
1/4NPT TO 1/8NPl 
WATER TEMPERA~URE-ALAR~ 

ELECTRIC LIFT-12VDC 
IN~ECTION PUMP FUEL SHlT OFF-12V[C 
OIL PRESSURE-ALARM 
OIL PRESSURE O-IOOPSI 
1/SNPT STREEl-45 
OIL 
I/BNPT STREET-90 
OIL PRESSURE SE~DER ANC SWITCH 
~lC X 1.25 X 20 DIN 961 
ALARM 
~lC X 1.25 X 16 ~IS-FLAN~E 
CIRCUIT BREAKER AND SOLENOID 
~lO X 1.25 X 30 ~IS 
M1t DIN 127 
PRE-HEAT-12VCC 
CIRCUIT-20AMP 

''11 C DIN 125 
12VDC 
GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 
12VDC 

QUAN 

271 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

" 1 
1 



WESTERBEKE loa - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

272 



WESTERBEKE 100 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

REF PN ~AME REfiARKS QUAN 

1 24684 "lTERNATOR 5'1.AMP 12VDC 1 
2 23511 SENDER WATER TEMPERATURE 1 
3 22131 Bl'SHING I/4NPT TO 1/8NPT 1 
1+ 30125 SWITCH WATER TEMPERATURE-ALAR~ 1 
5 3253f HARNESS 1 
6 24~3e SOLENOID IN~ECTION PU~P FUEL SHLT-OFF 12VrC 1 
7 3285'3 GLOWPLUG 12VDC 6 
8 3250Cl tlIRE GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 1 
9 311'58 U)CKWASHER 5/16 2 

10 31160 NUT 5/16NF 2 
11 24639 SClLENOID PRE-HEAT 12VCC 1 
12 24132 SENDER OIL PRESSURE 0-100PSI 1 
l3 1198,. ELBOW l/ENPT STREET-90 2 
11+ 30941+ SWITCH OIL PRESSURE-ALAR" 1 
15 21+1:83 BREAKER CIRCUIT-20AMF I 
16 30753 ERACKET CIRCUIT BREAKER AND SOLENOID 1 
11 1335~ eUZZER ~L~RM 1 
18 21+8~1 PUMP ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT-12VCC 1 
19 31227 STARTER 12VDC 1 

273 



2114 

INSTRUMENT PANEL WESTERBfKE MARINE 

~~----



WESTERS£KE ~ARINE INSTRUP'.ENT PA~El 

REF PN NAME RE"ARKS GUAN 

1 2~88G FANEl INSTRUMENT-ASSEMBLY 1 
2 30913 SCREW 1 
3 30115 COVER PANEL REAR 1 
~ 2~'S" E HOLDER lAP'P ~ 

5 2~9~7 LAMP INSTRUMENT METERS ~ 

(, 11!~5 "ETER WATER TEMPERATURE 1 
7 2,.133 METER OIL PRESSURE 8-100 PSI 1 
8 23&9f VOLTMETER 12 VOC NEG 6ROUNO 1 
9 2~777 SIiITCH KEY 1 

10 24994 COVER FACEPLATE WINDOW 1 
11 30003 NUT NYLON LOCKING 6-32 1 
12 30102 SPACER NYLON 1 
13 24,996 WINDOW KEYSWITCH COVER 1 
14 30111 SCREW NYLON 6-32 X 1/2 WASHER HEAD 1 
15 11917 METER TACHOMETER-HOUR 1 
16 24151 PANEL FACEPLATE 1 
17 30148 CABLE PANEL TO ENGINE 1 
18 24999 CRAWING TE"PlATE TO INSTALL PA~EL 1 

275 



'ENERATO~ CONTROL-MAN~'L START DISCCNNECT-TOG&LE SWITCHES 

WIRING DIAGRAM. 

su fOft-a 

® 
W.T,~ENOER 

e 
f"UEL ~L.. 

@_Nm-.. 
o.P.SENOER 

27' 

® PRE-HEATeR 

...... , ... 

®~~WITCH 

SDUES -as· Ai. TI!:ItNATOR 
r2VOLT ~OAU" 

,,- \ 
.-----!,..." ,/ 

® 

-- O~IOf'IIdo. @ ....... CTCR 

PRE-HCAT SOL. 

Xl NOTII:-A 

,,-!-!...IoI::a5 __ ""_+ 
"'I'''I'~-

... ... 

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM. 



GENERATOR CC~TROL-~~~U~L START DISCCNNECT-T066LE SiITCHES 

Rt.:F PN ~AME REP"ARKS QUAN 

1 12892 METER HOUR 1 
2 11545 SAUGE WATER TEMPERA1URE 1 
3 24133 GAUGE OIL PRESSURE 0-100 PSI 1 
4 24732 SWITCH PRE-HEAT 1 
5 23090 VOLTMETER 12"OC NEG GROUND 1 
6 2413~ 5111TCH START 1 
7 30147 CABLE PANEL 1 
8- 1 3~53~ tURNESS E"EINE-W70 25KW 1 
8- 2 32531 HARNESS ENGINE-WIOO 32K~ 1 
9- 1 239S~ STARTER 12VOC-25KW 1 
9- 2 31226 STARTER 12VDC-32KIII 1 

10 24E8~ BREAKER CIRCUIT-20 Aftf 1 
11 24639 SOLENOID PRE-HEAT 1 
12- 1 24353 GlOWPLUG 12VDC-25KW 4 
12- 2 3289S GlOWPLUG 12VOC-32KIII 6 
,,3 24132 SENDER OIL PRESSURE 0-100 PSI 1 
lit 2433B SOLENOID FUEL SHUT-OFF I 
15 23511 SENDER WATER TEMPERATURE lie ~PT 1 
16- 1 24684 ALTERNATOR 51 AMP NEG GROUND WITH REGULATOR 1 
46- 2 2451S REGULATOR 1 
16- 3 21t580 GASKET ALTERNATOR TO REGULATOR 1 
17 12-959 KIT ALTERNATOR MOD FOR ELEC TACHC~ETER 1 
18 11532 KIT ALTERNATOR SUBPRESSION 1 
19- 1 24el~ PANEL 25KW-EXCLUDIN6 REGULATCR 1 
19- 2 PANEL 32KW-REFER TO CONTROL PANEL FAGE 1 
20 24151 PANEL PLATE ONLY 1 
21 3334B S'''ITCH OIL PRESSURE 1 
22 24831 PUMP ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT 1 
23 32975 LED REMOTE CONTROL PANEL 1 
24- t 13723 RESISTeR ' RE~OTE CONTROL PANEL 1 
24- 2 13721t DIODE REMOTE CONTROL PANEL 1 
25 30(;96 S'W ITCH WATER TEMPERATURE-NC 1 
26 11581 AMMETER 60-0-60-0PTIOIAl 1 
21 24131 SWITCH STep 1 
28- 1 21t943 FANEL RE~OTE CONTROL-OPTIONAL 1 
28- 2 32122 PLATE RE~OTE CONTROL PANEL 1 
31 32923 S'WITCH EXHAUST TEMPERATURE 1 
50 24968 CECAL 6E~ERATCR OPERATING INStRUCTIC~S 1 
51 3108£: BOOT ALTERNATOR OUTPLT TERMINAL 1 
52- 1 3!'65 CONDUIT FlEX-GARD 0.35IC-INCHES REGC AR 
52- 2 30066 CflNDUIT FlEX-6ARD 0.50IO-INCHES REGO AR 
52- 3 301167 Ct1NDUIT FtEX-SARD ~.75IO-INCHES REGC AR 

277 



WESTERBEKE 25KW GENERATOR - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

218 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 ., 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2" 
25 
26 

~ESTERBEKE 25KW GENERATOR - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

PN 

2,.;684 
32535 
23571 
30096 
2,.831 
2433e 
33348 
24132 
15122 
11981 
13340 
32480 
24951 
24353 
32366 
24683 
21722 
3.1189 
33704 
32270 
3018~ 
19262 
24639 
23<953 
33-213 
32-923 

~AME 

ALTERNATOR 
HARNESS 
SENDER 
SWITCH 
Fl~P 

SOLENOID 
SWITCH 
SENDER 
ELBO~ 

~OSE 
ELBO .. 
BRACKET 
CJPSCREW 
GLOWPLUG 
WIRE 
BREAKER 
~fACER 
WASHER 
C~PSCREW 
BRACKET 
CAPSCRE~ 

LClCKWASHER 
selENOID 
STARTER 
l~UBING 

SWITCH 

RE~ARKS 

51AMP-12VDC 

WATER TEMPERATURE 
WATER TEMPERATURE-SAFETY 
ELECTRIC FUEL LIFT-12VtC 
FUEL SHUT-OfF 12VDC 
OIL PRESSURE 
OIL PRESSURE 0-100 PSI 
1/8NPT STREET 45 
OIL 
1/8NPT STREET 90 
OIL PRESSURE SE~DER ANt SWITCH 
Mim X 1.2K X 20 DIN 961 
12\1DC 
6LOWPLU6 CONNECTING 
CIRCUIT-20AMF 

MI0 DIN 125 
Ml~ X 1.25 X 15 DIN 961 
CIRCUIT BREAKER AND SOLENOID 
MI0 X 1.25 X 30 ~IS 
Mlti DIN 127 
PRE-IiEAl 12VDC 
I2\1DC 
TEFLON-PROTECT WIRE-INCHES REQC 
E_HAUST TEMPERATURE-SAFETY 

QUAN 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

18 
1 

279 



WESTERBEKE 32KW &ENERATOR - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

• 

281 



REF 

1 
2 
3 
~ 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

WESTERBEKE 32KW GENERATOR - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

PN 

2~684 
30096 
23511 
32537 
2~33e 
32899 
329uO 
;3'1758 
31160 
2~639 
24132 
11984 
333~B 
24683 
30153 
24831 
31226 
332.13 
32·923 

~AHE 

ALTERNATOR 
SWITCH 
SENDER 
HARNESS 
SCLENOID 
GLOIJPLUG 
II"lRE 
U)CK~ASHER 

un 
seLENOID 
SENDER 
ELBOW 
SIiITCti 
BREAKER 
ERACKET 
PllMP 
STARTER 
TUBING 
SIUTCfi 

REMARKS 

51AMF 12VDC 
WATER TEMPERATURE-SAFETY 
WATER TEMPERATURE 

FUEL SHlT-OFF 12VDC 
12VDC 
GLCWPLUG CONNECTING 
5/16 
5/16NF 
PRE-HEAT 12VDC 
tIL PRESSURE O-lOOPSI 
1/8NPT STREET-90 
CIL PRESSURE-SAFETY 
CIRCUIT-20AMP 
CIRCUIT BREAKER AND SOLENOID 
ElECTRIC FUEL LIFT-12vrc 
12VDC 
TEFLON-PROTECT WIRE-INCHES REQC 
EX~AUST TEMPERATURE-S~FETY 

GUAN 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

18 
1 

281 



WESTERB[KE GENERATOR C~NTROL PA~EL 

20 

6 

5 

3 2 

282 



WESTERBEKE EENERATOR CtNTROL PAt\EL 

REf PN t\AME REpotARKS GUAN 

1- 1 21t'813 PANEL ASSY-EXCLUOING REGULATCR-25KW 1 
1- 2 33401 PANEL ASSY-EXCLUOING REGULATCR-32KlJ 1 
2 24751 PANEL FACEPLATE 1 
3 30147 CABLE PAhEL TO ENGINE" 1 

'" 23939 BUSHING 1-3/4 HOLE-SNAP-IN 3 
5- 1 24194 BOX PAf\EL-25KW 1 
5- 2 32561 eel( PANEL-32KW 1 
6 21f195 ceVER PANEL BOX 241C;4 1 
7 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 RH SS 4 
8 24·C; It., fUlLOER LAP'P 3 
9 2"'947 LAMP INSTRUMENT METERS 3 

10 11~1f5 "'ETER WATER TEMPERATURE 1 
11 24133 "ETER OIL PRESSURE 8-100 PSI 1 
12 SCREW 8-32 x 3/8 OVAL HO SS 4 
13 23090 VOLTMETER 12 VOC NEG GROUND 1 
14 12892 fIIETER HCtJR 1 
15 21f.731 SilITCH STCP 1 
16 24132 SIHTCH START-PREHEAT 2 
17 32lt98 NUT I/ItNC BRASS 2 
18 32lt93 LCCKWASHER lilt BRONZE 2 
19 32lt99 "ASHER FLAT-BRASS lIlt 2 
20 32500 SCREW BRASS 1/4NC X 1-1/4 1 
21 32419 BREAKER CIRCUIT-32KW 1 
22 32012 REGULATOR 321<111 1 
23 30,76~ BLOCK TERMINAL 32KW OUTPUT CCNNECTIONS 1 
24- 1 32"'CC; REGULATOR 251<\1 60HZ 1 
2/l- 2 33"'60 REGULATOR 2KI<W 50HZ 1 
25- 1 11811 BUSHING If\SULATEO-MALE 1-3/4 HOLE 1 
25- 2 11-821 eUStHNG N'SULATEO-FEMALE 1-3/4 fiOLE 1 
30 32C131 CElVER PAt\EL BOX WHEN FAC£PlATE REP'CTE P'CUNTEC 1 

283 



~ESTERBEKE 70 - BACK END AND MOUNTING SYSTE~ 

b--_ CD 

R--- .... 

o 
C'4I 



WESTERBEKE 10 - BACK END AND MOUNTING SYSTE~ 

REF PN NAME RErtARKS QUAN 

1 23·Cj48 BACKPLATE 1 
2 317Cj7 LCCKWASHER PH" DIN 121 2 
3 31223 CAPSCRE\l rt14 )( 1.5 X 30 tIN 961 2 
If 19262 LCCKWASHER "'10 DIN 121 6 
c::: 24'S5~ CAPSCREW Plltl )( 1.25 X 25 DIN 961 6 oJ 

6 32261 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY-INCL RING GEAR 1 
1 31223 CAPSCRE\l Pl14 )t 1.5 X 30 tIN 961 6 
8 31166 TABWASHER 1 
3 2357Cj G;EAR RIP\G 1 

1e 19039 COWEL 3/8 )( 3/., 2 
11 3!164 LOCKWASHER 3/8 6 
12 31605 CAPSCRE\I 3J8NC X 1 6 
13 31154 tOWEL STEP-BLOCK TO BACKPLATE 2 
14 33385 ,"OUSING FLYWHEEL 1 
15 31227 StARTER 12VDC 1 
16 31606 CAPSCREW 3/8NC X 1-1/1i 3 
11 31764 LOCKWASHER ~/e 3 
18 21i718 CAPSCREW D~~PER TO FLYNHEEl 5 
19 11618 CAMPER Hew OR WARNER 1 
20- 1 3261~ ISOLATOR 3/lfNF STUD 4-
20- 2 ~3719 I;SOLATCR 5/8NF STUD If 
21- 1 31829 'WT 3/lfNF JAM 12 
21- 2 31826 NUT 5/SNF JAM 12 
22- 1 31830 LCCKWASHER 3/1f If 
22- 2 31827 LCCKWASHER 5/8 4 
23 32258 P'CUNT FRCNT RIGHT 1 
24- 31083 CAPSCREW foliC X 1.25 X 30 JIS 2 
25 32'" 16 STUD M12 X 1.5 X 48 1 
26 1~26:: LeCKWASHER M,12 DIN 127 1 
27 31·795 P\UT M12 X 1.5 DIN 934 1 
28 32256 "CUNT FRCNT LEFT 1 
29 32506 CAPSCREW po!8 X 60 DIN 933 1 
30 31786 LCCK\JASHER M8 DIN 127 1 
31 1821f2 "UT M8 DIN 934 1 
32 31e83 CAPSCRE\l fill t )(. 1.2K X 30 ..lIS 2 
33 19262 l€lCKWASHER rue DIN 127 2 
34 16714 SPACER 1 

285 



f\) 

00 
(J\ 

10 

9--

18 

1 

25 
26 

~16 

5 

II: 
rrI 
CJ) 

-4 
rrI 
:::0 
CD 
", 

'" ", 

... 
Q 
CD 

• 
tD ,.. 
n 

'" rrI 
Z 
0 ,.. 
z 
C!II 

:e 
o 
c: 
Z 
-4 .... 
Z 
en 
CJ) 

-< 
CJ) 
-4 ,., 
:I: 



.ESTERBEKE 100 - BACK END A~C ~OUNTING SYSTE~ 

R£:F P'N f\AME REP/ARKS GUAN 

1 32158 SPACER BACKPLATE TO BLOCK 1 
2 31~t!7 CAPSCREW :3JENC )( 1-112 2 
3 31164 LOCKWASHER 3/8 2 
4 33068 BRACKET ELECTRIC LIFT PUMP 1 
5 21122 SPACER 2 
£, 23,948 BACKPLATE 1 
7 31164 LOCKWASHER 3/8 8 
8 3163(1 CAPSCREW :3/8NF X 1 8 
9 24125 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY-INCL RING GEAR 1 

10 24411 BOLT FLYWtiEEL 6 
11 31166 TABWASHER 1 
12 23519 GEAR RJ~G 1 
13 lCJC3r; tOWEL 3/8 X 3/4 2 
14 31164 LOCKWASHER 3/13 6 
lS- I 31605 CAPSCREIJ 3/SNC X 1 2 
15- 2 31606 CAPSCREW 3/BNC X 1-1/4 '+ 
16 11498 DOWEL 3/8 X 1 2 
17 32629 fo'CUSING FLYWHEEL 1 
18 31227 STARTER 12VOC 1 
19 31EfJE CAPSCREW ;3JSNC X 1-1/4 3 
20 31764 LCICKWASHER 3/8 3 
21 21+718 CAPSCREW CAPIPER TO FLYWHEEL 5 
22 11618 CAMPER HB .. OR WARNER 1 
23 32618 ISOLATOR 4 
24 31829 NUT 3/4NF ~AM 12 
25 31830 UlCKWASHER 3/11, ,. 
26 32628 JIIGUNT FRCNT 2 
27 31112 ~UT 1/16NF 6 
28 31170 LOCKWASHER 1/16 £, 

29 12503 StUD 1/16NF )( 1-9116 £, 

287 



I\) 

C» 
Ot 

24 

_ ..... 

/ 

~ / 
~ ..... 

.,."'" 
".,.."'" ,.,..'" 

..... """ .,.'" 

1 

-15 

14 

/ 
I 

I 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 

/2 / . 

I 
I 

/ 

20 

6 

3' 7 

10 

12 

13 

::0 
m 
r1 
~ 
r"l 

.... 
e 

I 

:s:: 
m 
e 
.... 
::0 
". 
Z 
fI) 
:I: ... 
rn 
tit· ... 
o 
::P 



WESTERBEKE 70 - 100 - HBN TRANSMISSION 

RE. F PN I\AME RE~ARKS QUAN 

1- t 23679 CCUPLING " IN CIA-BORE 0.15 1 
1- 2 23680 COUPLING " IN OIA-BORE 0.875 1 
1- ':I; 23~81 COUPLING II IN OIA-BORE 1.11 1 ... 
1- " 23682 CCUPLING " IN CIA-BORE 1.125 1 
1- 5 23ea~ COUPLING II IN OIA-BORE 1.25 1 
1- 6 23684 CClUPLING 4 IN OIA-BORE 1.375 1 
1- 1 236B5 C€lUPLING 4 IN OIA-BORE 1.5 1 
1- 8 23686 COUPLING 5 IN OIA-BORE 1.0 1 
1- 9 ':3681 COUPLING 5 IN OIA-BORE 1.125 1 
1-10 23688 CClUPLING 5 IN OIA-BORE 1.25 1 
1-11 2368«; COUPLING 5 IN OIA-BORE 1.375 1 
1-12 23690 COUPLING 5 IN OIA-BORE 1.5 1 
2- 1 33537 CAPSCREW 3/SNC X 1-1/8 II 
2- 2 31764 UICKWASHER 31B 4 
2- ':I. 31'76 ~ f\UT 3/SNC 4 ... 
2- 1+ 31612 CAPSCREW 3/8NC X 2-3/1t-FLEXIBLE COUPLING 4 
3- 1 1187e FlB II IN FLEXIBLE COUPLING-BORE O.87~ 1 
3- 2 11679 t'UB It IN FLEXIBLE COUPLING-BORE I.e 1 
3- 3 11880 f-CB It IN FLEXIBLE C()UPLING-BORE 1.125 1 
3- It 11881 .. UB 4 IN FLEXIBLE COUPLING-BORE 1.25 1 
3- 5 11882 Fl,;B It IN FLEXIBLE COUPLING/BORE 1.37~ 1 
3- 6 1;1883 I-lB It IN FLEXIBLE COUPLING -BORE 1.~ 1 
II 11811 FLANGE It IN FLEXIBLE CC;UPLING I 
5 30854 PIN SPIDER It 
6- 1 32564 foBW GEAR MorEL 250 1.6 TC 1 1 
6- 2 32565 I-IBW GEAR MODEL 250 1.9 TO 1 1 
6- 3 32566 t'8W GEAR p"QrEL 250 2.1 TC 1 1 
1 HlT 10-32 2 
8 LOCKWASHER 111 2 
9- 1 32161 BRACKET SHIFT CABLE-REAR ENTRY 1 
9-12 30181 eRACKET SH 1FT CABLE-TClP ENTRY 1 

10 13810 SHIM CABLE CLAMP 1 
11 1332!5 CLA~P CABLE 1 
12 SCREW 10-32 X 5/8 2 
13- 1 20650 CAPSCREW ~ 8 X 18 DIN 933 2 
13" 2 31188 LOCKWASHER MB·DIN 137B 2 
14 33482 BALL .JOINT 1 
15 31152 LClCKWASHER 1/4 1 
16 31154 !\tJT 1/11NF 1 
17 31656 CAPSCREW lAl6NC X 1-1/4 6 
18 31770 U1CKWASHER 1/16 6 
19 31111 .,ASHER FLAT 7/16 6 
20 32553 ACAPTER Hew 25C TO HOUSING 1 
21 31189 \lASHER M10 cIN 125 6 
22 19262 lCCKWASHER r.1C cIN 127 6 
23 13629 CAPSCREW '''10 X 25 OIN 93~ 6 
24 33425 BRACKET SHIFT CABLE 1 
25 31786 LCCKWASHER M8 DIN 127 2 
26 17196 CAPSCREW P48 X 2C OIN 933 2 
27- 1 33~6S f-IBW GEAR MorEL 360 1.6 TO 1 1 
27- 2 33210 tlew GEAR MClrEL 36' 2.1 TC 1 1 
27- 3 33;271 · .. BW GEAR PlO eEL 360 3.0 TO 1 1 

289 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ---

3 

290 

WESTERBEKE 70 - 100 - WARNER TRANSP1ISSIOP\ 

18 

tr8 
9 I 

~ _--7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~I 
I 

17 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------ -! 



WESTERBEKE 70 • 100 - WARNER TRANS~ISSIO~ 

REF PN f\AME REptARKS SUAN 

1 11657 C'<lOLER OIL-WARNER HYDRAULIC GEAR-Inc 1 
2 11411 CI.:AP4P HClSE-MOtJNT coeLER TO BJUCKET 2 
3 13330 ELBOW COOLER TO HOSE 1 
It 13338 ELBOW 3/8NPT BRASS STREET 1 
5 13057 BRACKET COOLER MOUNT-WARNER GEAR 1 
6 11341 CLAMP HOSE 2 
7 19059 flCSE INCHES REQUIRED 16 
8 30183 EtBOW 1/2NPT X 7/8 1l0SE 2 
9 11471 PETCOCK 1 

10 13330 Et:BOW HCSE TC WARNER GEAR 1 
11 11921 ~OSE 01L-W70 1 
12- 1 22114 foCSE OIl-WlO-WARNER DIRECT DRIVE 1 
12- 2 23567 tlOSE OIL-W7Q-WARNER REDUCTJClN 1 
13 13348 CCNNECTOR tlCSE TO WARNER GEAR 1 
14- 1 11630 GEAR WARNER HYDRAULIC 01) 1 
14- 2 11631 GEAR WARNER HYDRAU1.IC 1.5 1 
14- 3 11635 GEAR WARNER HYDRAULIC 1.9 €IFP RelT 1 
14- 4 11632 GEAR WARNER HYDRAUt.IC 2.0 1 
14- 5 11633 GEAR WARNER tlYDRAULIC 2.5 1 
14- 6 11634 GEAR WARNER HYDRAUlIC 3.~ 1 
15 31779 lCCKWASHER 7/16 .. 
16 31656 CAPSCREW 7/l6NC X 4 
17 23467 SlUD 7/16NC X 4 2 
18 31770 LCCKWASHER 7/16 2 
19 31768 'WT 7/16NC 2 
20 31754 "UT 1/4NF 1 
21 31752 lClCKWASHER 1/4 1 
22 33482 BALL .JOINT 1 
23 SCREW 10-32 )C 5/8 2 
24 13325 CtAMP CABLE 1 
25 13870 StlIM CABLE 1 
26 LGCKWASHER 10 2 
27 ftUT 10-32 2 
28 32315 BRACKET CABLE 1 
40- 1 p\!on: REFER TO FRESH ~ATER C(lOLING SYSTEM-RE~R 

40- 2 FOR OIL COOLER AND HCSES 0" ~-10C 

291 



WESTERBEKE 25KW GENERATeR AND BACK END 

51 

2928 

292 

78 

\ 

\ 
-~ 



WESTERBEKE 25KW GENERATER AND BACK E,..O 

REF PN t\AME REfiARKS QUAN 

1 32~23 CRIPTRAY 1 
2 30£l2f! ~AIL 2 
3 31717 CA?SCREW 1/2NC X ~ 4 
4 2467~ WASHER SNlJBBING ~ 

5 15239 ISOLATOR 4 
& 31777 WASHER FLAT 1/2 4 
1 31756 NlJT S/1&NC 16 
8 3155~ CAPSCREIJ S/l6NC X 1 16 
9 3175e LOCKWASHER S/16 16 

10 33574 PLATE ISCLATOR TO RAIL It 
11 32322 ,",OUNT REAR 2 
12 3177f. LOCKWASHER 1/2 It 
13 31774 NUT 1/2NC ~ 

1~ 31776 LCCKWASHE~ 1/2 2 
15 31774- NUT 1/2NC 2 
1&- 1 316€16 CAPSCREW 3/SNC X 1-1/4 :3 
16- 2 31764 LOCKWASHER 3ia 3 
17 2395~ ~()T()R STARTER INCLVCcrNG SOLE~OIO 1 
20 321S4 .. OUSING FLYWHEEL 1 
22 1-9262 L()CKWASHER ..,10 DIN 127 6 
23. 21t·952 CAPSCREW MHI X 1.25 X 25 DIN 961 6 
24- 1 32266 FLYWHEEL WITH RING GEAR 1 
24- 2 23579 GEAR RING 1 
25 3116£ TABWA.SHER 1 
26 3122~ CAPSeREV MIlt X 1.5 X 30 DIN 961 6 
2.7 33:3 cc: ADAPTER FLYWHEEL TO GENERATOR CRIVE [ISe 1 
28 31764 LOCKWASHER 3/8 8 
~9 31608 CAPSCREW :3/SNC X 1-3/4 8 
30 32245 RING CLAMPING 1 
31 322ltE [ISC DRIVE S 
32 31-7S9 WASHER FLAT S/16 8 
33 317S8 lOCKWASHER 5116 e 
34 31556 CAPSeREIJ S/l&NC X I-lIlt 8 
35- 1 NO-TE SCREW-IJASHERS-NUT ARE FART OF FACTCRY 
35- 2 BALANCING-DO NOT REMOVE 
36 32241 FAN 1 
37 31758 LOeKWASHER S/16 6 
38 31~5E CAPSCREW S/16NC X 1 1/4 6 
39 3223f ROTOR I 
itO 3.2242 RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1 
1+2 3224:3 BEARING 1 
1t3 322:3~ WASHER BELLEVILLE 2 
ftlt- 1 32236 STATOR 1 PHASE 1 
'+~- 2 32~10 STATeR :3 FHASE 1 
1t5 32186 PIN SPRING 1 

293 



WESTERBEKE 25KW GENERATeR AND.BACK ENO 

73 



WESTERBEKE 25KW GENERAT~R AND BACK Et.;O 

REf PN ~AME REMARKS GUAN 

'J6 322:37 STATOR EJCITER 1 
'+7 32186 FIN SPRING 1 
48 31764 LOCK WASHER 3/8 12 
49 31606 CAPSCREW 3/eNC X 1-1/4 12 
50 32185 CLIP SCREEN RETAINING 16 
51 32250 SCREEN rr.LET AIR 4 
32 32253 SHROUD INLET AIR 1 
53 322'+1 RING RETAINING 1 
54 32232 PLUG BUTTON 3 OIA 1 
;)5 32231 PLUG BUTTON 2-1/4 OIA 1 
56 32188 SCREW DRIVE 1+ 
57 31162 t\UT 3/BNC 1 
58 3223'+ E'fEBOLT 1 
59 322'+5 SCREEN EX~AUST AIR 1+ 
bO 31758 LOCKWASHER 5/16 2 
fll 31551 CAPSCREW SAl6NC )( 1-1/2 2 
02 31167 BRACKET PANEL MOUNT 1 
03 31150 P\UT I/lfNC 8 
£14 31752 lOCKWASHER 1/'+ 8 
65 19'2'+ ISOLATtR PANEL ."CUNT 4 
06 3176'+ LOCKWASHER 3/8 1 
07 31608 CAPSCREW 3/eNC X 1-3/4 1 
b8 SCREW 1/4NC )( 1/2 3 
69 31152 LOCKWASHER 1/4 3 
10 32251 StiROUO EXHAUST AIR 1 
71 SCREW 1/ltNC X 1/2 4 
72 31152 LOCK WASHER 1/4 4 
13 COVER 1 
14 32609 DIODE 2 
15 31107 CAPSCREW lA2NC X 1-1/2 2 
76-·1 32319 HCUNT FRCNT RIGHT 1 
76- 2 32320 "CUNT FRCNT LEFT 1 
77 33713 SPACER BRACKET TO GENERATOR 1 
18 24242 SPACER BRACKET TO HOUSING 2 
79 31154 DOWEL STEP-BLOCK TO HOUSING 2 
80 31,,797 U)CIOIA SHER P411f DIN 127 2 
:sl 31223 CAPSCREW M14 X 1.5 )( 30 DIN 961 2 
82- 1 32611 HlUSING STATOR ASSEMBLY-l PtiASE 1 
02- 2 32612 fOUSING STATOR ASSEMBlY-3 PHASE 1 
83 32290 STRAP GROUND GENSET T~ RAIL 1 
84 32291 STRAP GR OUNO PANEL rro GENSET 1 
85- 1 32393 EENERATOR 1 FHASE 1 
85- 2 32911 GENERATOR 3 PHASE 1 
8Ei 19262 UlCKSiASHER "11l OIt.; 127 6 
do7 31083 CAPSCREW PUll X 1.25 )( 30 "IS 6 

295 



I\) 

'" ~ 

24 

22 - - llJr., 

23 

36 
37 

38 40 

6 

41 

42 

It: 
f"I'1 
en .... 
f"I'1 
::0 
D:I 
", 
~ 
f"I'1 

(If 

N 
~ 
IE: 

C"I 
f"I'1 
2! 
", 

'" :a. .... 
CD 
::0 

:a. 
2! 
C 

CD 
:a. 
n 
~ 

f"I'1 
:z 
o 



WESTERBEKE 32KW GENERATtR AND BACK Ef\D 

REF PN ~AME RE~ARKS QUAN 

1 31764 lOCKW~SHER '5/8 3 
2 31ECe CAPSCR EW ~/eNC )( 1-1/4 :3 
3 31226 ~OTOR STARTER 12VDC 1 
4 11498 rOWEL '5le )( 1 2 
5 32158 SPACER BLOCK TO HOUSING 1 
6 321~1f .-CUSING FLYWHEEL 1 
7 31764 LOCKWASHER 3/8 8 
8 31Elle CAPSCREW 3/SNC )( 1-1/4 8 
9 24728 FLYWHEEL WITH RI~G GEAR 1 

10 23519 GEAR RI~G 1 
11 31166 TABWASHER FLYWHEEL BOLTS 1 
12 24411 EelT FLYWHEEL 6 
13 DISC DRIVE 
lit 31764 lCCKWASHER 3/8 8 
15 31605 CAPSCREW 3JeNC x 1 8 
16- 1 CAPSCREW 5/16NF X 1 6 
16- 2 3175B LOCKWASHER 5/16 6 
17- 1 FAN 1 
11- 2 f-IUB FAN 1 
11- '5 31555 CAPSCREW 5/16NC )( 1 
1 7- If 3115E LOCKWASHER 5/16 
18 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1 
19 33294 BEARING 1 
20 332se RETAINER BEARING 1 
21 33295 RING RETAINING 1 
~2 315£3 CAPSCREW I/I1NC )( 3/4 :3 
23 31752 lOCKWASHER 1/4 3 
24 CelVER ENe 1 
25 33292 RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1 
26 31ECB CAPSCREW ~/eNC x 1-3/4 1 
21 33293 CAPACITOR SUPPRESSOR 1 
.2:8 311EIf LCCKWASHER 3/e 1 
29- 1 FIELD ElCCITER 1 
~9- 2 ~RMATURE EXCITER 1 
30 31750 NUT 1/4NC 8 
31 31152 LCCKIIASHER 1/4 8 
32 19024 ISOLATOR PANEL MOUNTI~6 4 

33 31764 LCCKWASHER 3/8 4 
34 316S3 CAPSCREW 3AeNC x 3/4 4 
35 324132 ERACKET PA"El MOUNTIN6 2 
36 31606 CAPSCREW 3J8NC X 1-1/4 12 
31 31764 LCCKWASHER 3/e 12 
38 ADAPTER STATOR TO FLYWHEEL HCUSING 1 
39 SCREW 1/4NC x 1-1/2 SLOT RH 2 
4D SCREEN FAN 1 
ttl 12503 STUD 7/16NF X 1-9/16 6 
42 32423 CRIPTRAY 1 
,.3 32!24 fiCUNT FRCNT 2 
~4 31710 LOCKWASHER 7/16 6 
,.5 31772 t\t;T 7/16NF 6 

291 



r\) 

\0 
C» 

41 

II! 
", 
tI» 
-4 
", 
::u 
aJ 
", 
~ 
", 

til 
N 
~ 

II! 

~ 
", 
Z 
", 
::u 
)10 

-4 
m 
::u 
,. 
z 
a 
at ,. 
n 

'" PI 
::II! 
a 



WESTERBEKE !2KW GENER~TeR AND BACK E"D 

REF PN NJME RE~ARKS QUAN 

't6 31750 NUT IJ4-NC 2 
,.1 30028 RAIL 2 
48 32321 MOUNT REAR 1 
'+9 31776 l(lCKWASHER 1/2 4-
50 31555 CAPSCREW 5/16NC X 1 16 
51 152!S ISOLATOR 4 
32 33574- PLATE ISOLATOR TO RAIL '+ 
53 31758 LCCKWASHER 5/16 16 
54 31;756 NtJT 5/16NC 16 
55 31111 C~PSCREW 1/2NC X 4- 4 
56 24614 \lASHER ISOLATOR SNUBBING 4 
57 32~9G STRAP GR~UNO RAIL Te GENSET 1 
58 31613 CAPSCREW 3/~NC X 3 4 
59 31"165 .. ASHER FLAT 3/8 4 
1)0 31762 NtlT 3/SNC 4 
&1 32328 SPACER MOLNT TO STATOR HOUSING 4 
&2 StATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
!J~ END BELL 1 
&4- 33420 RAIL 32KW .8PF 2 
&5 "UT 5/E NC 4 
66 31821 LOCK WASHER 5/e '+ 
67 33421 MOUNT REAR-32KW .8PF 1 
68 CAPSCREW 5/E NC X 2-1/2 4 
&9 33422 S"RACKET PANEL MOUNT-32K" .8PF 1 
70 31717 WASHER FLAT 1/2 1 
71 31706 CAPSCREW 1/2 NC X I-lilt 1 
60- 1 32615 GENERATOR 32KW 1 PHASE 1 
80- 2 ~3215 GENERATOR 39 KW 3 PHASE 1 
so- 3 33393 GENERATOR 32KW 1 PHASE .8PF 1 

299 



IJESTERBEKE 7G - 100 - fo!lSCELL.A~ECUS 

REF PN t\AME REf'ARKS GUAN 

1- 1 32557 KIT A W7C SPARE PARTS 1 
1- 2 32558 KIT B W7t SPARE PARTS-EXTENDED CRUISING 1 
1- 3 32561 KIT A W1CO SPARE PA~TS 1 
1- 4 32562 KIT B Wlao SPARE PARTS-EXTENDED CRlISING 1 
2- 1 32555 GASKET SET UPPER-W70 1 
2- 2 32559 GASKET SET UPPER-WIOO 1 
3- 1 32556 GASKET SET CCf'PLETE-W70 1 
3- 2: 32560 GASKET SET COf'PLETE-WIOO 1 
4 24,177 KIT REf'OTE FRESH WATER SURGE TAt\K 1 
5 13758 PAINT RED-AEROSOL SPRAY CAN 1 
& 32'S7~ FILTER REf'OTE LUBE elL KIT 1 
7 2D.654 SPLITTER ALTERNATOR OU1'PUT 1 
8 3016C HARNESS 15 FOOT EXTENSION 1 
9 32133 SWITCH GEt\ERATOR SHIP-SHORE 1 

10 33620 PARTSLIST 1 
11 33355 piANUAL . .TECHNICAL 1 
12- 1 335Q7 ",ANUAl OPERATCR-PROPtLSION 1 
12- 2 33533 MANUAL OPERATOR-25KW GENSET 1 
12- :3 33511 f'ANUAl CPERATOR-32KW GENSET 1 
l.3- 1 33[194 KIT FtEL HARDWARE-W70 1 
13- 2 33095 KIT FUEL HARDWARE-WIOO 1 
14- 1 33353 CECAL 25KW GENSET AC OUTPUT CONNECTIONS 1 
14- 2 33354 CECAL 32KW GENSET AC CUTPUT CONNECTIONS 1 
-'.5 32974 FILTER SEDIMENTER/WA7ER TRAP 1 

300 





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
            
       D:20060807150132
       792.0000
       9 x 11
       Blank
       648.0000
          

     1
     Tall
     402
     336
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2.0d
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





